Department

Expense

Expense

Amount

Body name Trans.date Code Department /é\:)edae Expense Area Type Code Expense Type Paid (£) Supplier name Extended description TransNo [Period
Rother District | »¢ 05/2016|T32DIGCUSSER |Di9it@l & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones  |D2621 Telephones -24.16| 92 (UK) Ltd now known as Telephones 2050882 202402
Council Services Telefonica UK Ltd
Rother District igi
other DIStEt | 1 610272019 Ta2piGCUSSER |Di9ital & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones ~ |D2621 | Telephones -100.00| 92 (UK) Ltd now known as Telephones 2050883| 202402
Council Services Telefonica UK Ltd
Rother District | 44 0812010| T32DIGCUSSER |Di9it@l & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones  |D2621 Telephones -100.00| 92 (UK) Ltd now known as Telephones 2050884| 202402
Council Services Telefonica UK Ltd
Rother District igi
other DIStEt | 5210472020 Ta2pIGCUSSER | Di9ital & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones ~ |D2621 | Telephones -400.00| 92 (UK) Ltd now known as Telephones 2050869 202401
Council Services Telefonica UK Ltd
Rother DIStrict | - 0ar2020| T32DIGCUSSER | 21912l & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones 2621 Telephones -100.00| 92 (UK) Ltd now known as Telephones 2050885 202402
Council Services Telefonica UK Ltd
Rother District igi
) 10/09/2020|T32DIGCUSSER |Ddital & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones ~ |D2621 Telephones -400.00| 92 (UK) Ltd now known as Telephones 2050870| 202401
Council Services Telefonica UK Ltd
Rother District igi
ot 31/12/2020|T32DIGCUSSER | 291l & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones 2621 Telephones -3,960.00| O2 (UK) Ltd now known as Telephones 2050886 202402
Council Services Telefonica UK Ltd
Rother District igi
) 16/04/2021|T32DIGCUSSER |Ddital & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones ~ |D2621 Telephones -300.00| 92 (UK) Ltd now known as Telephones 2050871| 202401
Council Services Telefonica UK Ltd
Rother District igi
ot 02/11/2021|T32DIGCUSSER | 291l & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones  |D2621 Telephones -150.00| 92 (UK) Ltd now known as Telephones 2050872| 202401
Council Services Telefonica UK Ltd
Rother District igi L
) 19/05/2022|T32DIGCUSSER |Pdital & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones  |D2621 Telephones -750.00| 92 (UK) Ltd now known as Telephones 2050909| 202402
Council Services Telefonica UK Ltd
Rother District i . . . i i -
, 17/08/2022| T33PLANDEY | P1aNning Development | 54| BC Dangerous Structures | o5y e and Contracted services 3.00|{H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - | 455175 202403
Council Management H+R Partnership Env H-Land Registry
N Environmental Services. . . . .
Rother District 3 . S . . . -
) 17/08/2022|T32ENVSERY  |Licensing & Community | 32144|E™ Environmental Sewvices |0, 5 Hired and Contracted services 9.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2052175| 202403
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Env H-Land Registry
Rother District i i i -
rOIStEt 1 1 7108/2022| TaspLANDEY | P1aning Development |, 46 by ning Applications D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 45.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - | 455175 202403
Council Management Land Registry-Planning
Rother District i i i . .
coumail 19/04/2023|T31CHFFIN fshl':fl)F'nance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 5,908.37|Lloyds Bank Bank Charges 2049928| 202401
ounci
Rother District i i i
counail 27/04/2023 FZZNOREPOR (Cshl'gfl)':'”ance Officer 90000|Balance sheet all accounts ~ |T1002 Childcare Vouchers 100.00|Computershare Voucher Services  |Childcare Vouchers 2050311 202401
ouncl
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
c i 27/04/2023| T31HUMANRES [Human Resources 20171|Human Resources D2513 Hired and Contracted services 8.00|Computershare Voucher Services |Child Care Voucher Service 2050311| 202401
ouncl
Charge
Rother District igi L
04/05/2023| T32DIGCUSSER | 2918l & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones ~ |D2621 | Telephones -600.00| 92 (UK) Ltd now known as Telephones 2050908| 202402

Council

Services

Telefonica UK Ltd




Rother District

Hired and contracted services -

c i 30/06/2023| T31DEMSERYV  [Democratic Services 20156|Representing Local Interest [D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 4,865.00(Wilkin Chapman LLP Solicitors Standards Investigator (Demo. 2050151| 202401
ounci
Srvs)
Rother District igi i -
_ 01/07/2023| T32DIGCUSSER | 21912l & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones ~ |D2621 | Telephones 9,016.14|CC! Nework Solutions Ltd / Telephones - KCOM 2050331 202401
Council Services Nasstar Smartnumber Charges
P Environmental Services . . s . . .
Rother District X . o - . . . -
) 20/07/2023| T32ENVSERV | Licensing & Community | 32141|EH Alcohol Licensing R +W 15,4, Subscriptions 465.00 Institute of Licensing Ltd Subscriptions - Instit of Licensing | 551356 202402
Council Safety Partnership Corp Membership
Rother District ital -
) 09/08/2023|T3ZCAPITAL  |Housing 70751 |C2apital - Temporary N1008 Equipment 50.00|Lloyds Bank Capital - Purchase of Equipment | 2049738 202401
Council Accommodation
Rother District . i ini i - -
) 09/08/2023| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20204/ Housing Administration A2203 Training 165.00] Lloyds Bank Training 2049738 202401
Council Account
Rother District igi icati
) 15/08/2023|T32DIGCUSSER |Ddital & Customer 20239|Computer Services D2621 Telephones 308.34| T@/KTalk Communications L T/A |0\ b ones | eased Line Rental | 2050628| 202402
Council Services TalkTalk Business
Rother District igi icati
ot 15/08/2023| T32DIGCUSSER | /9@l & Customer 20239|Computer Services D2621 Telephones -71.71|T@KTalk Communications Lt TIA |.po)0 hones - |eased Line Rental | 2050628| 202402
Council Services TalkTalk Business
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
c i 31/08/2023| T31DEMSERYV  [Democratic Services 20156|Representing Local Interest (D2513 Hired and Contracted services 1,295.00(Wilkin Chapman LLP Solicitors Standards Investigator (Demo. 2050148| 202401
ounci
Srvs)
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
c il 31/08/2023| T31DEMSERYV | Democratic Services 20156|Representing Local Interest |D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 2,656.50(Wilkin Chapman LLP Solicitors Standards Investigator (Demo. 2050149 202401
ounci
Srvs)
- Environmental Services . .
Rother District ’ -
) 11/09/2023|T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community | 20187|Pollution D2513 Hired and Contracted services 150.00|LIoyds Bank Hired and contracted services 2049747 202401
Council Safety Service fee paid
- Environmental Services . . . . .
Rother District ’ -
rOISUCt 1 11/00/2023|T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community | 32142|FH TaXiand Private Hire 5, 5 Hired and Contracted services 85.84|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services 2049747 202401
Council Safety Licences R + W Partnership Service fee paid
- Environmental Services . . . .
Rother District X . S . . -
) 11/09/2023|T32ENVSERY  |Licensing & Community | 32144|E™ Environmental Sewvices |0, 5 Hired and Contracted services 83.32|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services 2049747 202401
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Service fee paid
Rother District . ital - :
) 11/09/2023|T3ZCAPITAL  |Housing 70751|Capital - Temporary N1005 Other fees 138.90| Lloyds Bank Other Fees - Capital exp Std VAT | 2049748| 202401
Council Accommodation
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
c i 14/09/2023(T33HOUSING Housing 20206|UK Resettlement (Syrians)  [D2513 Hired and Contracted services 480.00|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Syrian Resettlement Programme- | 2050910/ 202402
ounci
Rent
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
c il 28/09/2023| T31DEMSERYV  [Democratic Services 20156|Representing Local Interest  [D2513 Hired and Contracted services 671.50(Wilkin Chapman LLP Solicitors Standards Investigator (Demo. 2050154| 202401
ounci
Srvs)
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
c i 28/09/2023| T31DEMSERYV  [Democratic Services 20156|Representing Local Interest (D2513 Hired and Contracted services 818.50|Wilkin Chapman LLP Solicitors Standards Investigator (Demo. 2050155| 202401
ounci
Srvs)
Rother District i i -
_ 29/09/2023|T33PLANPOL  |Planning Policy 20255 -0cal Development D2513  |Hired and Contracted services |  7,017.00|Aspinall Verdi Limited Hired and contracted services - | 5n50159( 202401
Council Framework LDF Consultancy
Rother District ini i ; _ . ) . -
09/10/2023|T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20173|AAdministrative Offices - Town |5 Equipment & Materials 24.77|LIoyds Bank Equipment & Materials - Fire 2049858| 202401

Council

Hall

Equipment Maintenance




Rother District

Hired and Contracted Services -

i 09/10/2023| T31HUMANRES [Human Resources 20171|Human Resources D2513 Hired and Contracted services 92.19(Lloyds Bank Health and Safety Act Equipment | 2049858| 202401
Council risk assessment
Rother District Hired and Contracted Services -
i 09/10/2023| T31HUMANRES [Human Resources 20171|Human Resources D2513 Hired and Contracted services 34.60(Lloyds Bank Health and Safety Act Equipment | 2049858| 202401
Council risk assessment
Rother District . . . . : . . . .
c i 09/10/2023| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services C1101 Vehicle Repairs & Servicing 125.00(Lloyds Bank Vehicle Repairs & Servicing 2049858 202401
ouncl
Rother District . . . . . - . . .
c i 09/10/2023| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services C1101 Vehicle Repairs & Servicing 26.36(Lloyds Bank Vehicle Repairs & Servicing 2049858| 202401
ounci
Rother District . ital - :
) 09/10/2023| T3ZCAPITAL  |Housing 70751|Capital - Temporary N1005 Other fees 60.19|Lloyds Bank Other Fees - Capital exp Std VAT | 2049864| 202401
Council Accommodation
Rother District i ini i . . :
OErDISTICt | 0911012023 T33HOUSING  |Housing 20204|F0USING Administration D2513 Hired and Contracted services 35.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services 2049865| 202401
Council Account Service fee paid
Rother District i ini i i i -
ot 09/10/2023| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20204 F10using Administration D2513 Hired and Contracted services 79.70|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services 2049865 202401
Council Account Service fee paid
Rother District i ini i
coumel 09/10/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20204 :gé‘:ﬁ Administraion C2335 Public transport 4.48|LIoyds Bank Public Transport - Train tickets 2049865| 202401
ounci
Rother District i ini i i jals -
ot 09/10/2023| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20204 F10using Administration D1201 Equipment & Materials 190.00|Lloyds Bank Equipment & materials 2049866 202401
Council Account Miscellaneous
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . L
Rother District -
) 09/10/2023|T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20261[Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 81.99|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2049866| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . -
Rother District . . ) - -
, 09/10/2023|T33HOUSING  [Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206  |Furniture & Fittings 55.00|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2049866| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
Rother District . . ’ . - i itti -
) 09/10/2023|T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20304|Housing First D1206 Furniture & Fittings 147.50|LIoyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2049866| 202401
Council purchases
Rother District . i . . i i -
, 09/10/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20202|Rother Tenant Finder (prev | ,01 5 |4 and Contracted services 36.00| Lioyds Bank Hired and contracted services - | 59066 202401
Council Rother Letting Service) Service fee paid
Rother District . i ini i . " Lo
coumal 09/10/2023|T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20204 :332:;% Administration C2335 Public transport 7.60|Lloyds Bank Public Transport - Train tickets 2049866| 202401
ounci
Rother District igi
) 18/10/2023|T32DIGCUSSER |D19ital & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones  |D2621 Telephones 6,990.00| 92 (UK) Ltd now known as Telephones 2051332 202402
Council Services Telefonica UK Ltd
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
c i 26/10/2023| T31DEMSERV  [Democratic Services 20156|Representing Local Interest (D2513 Hired and Contracted services 289.50(Wilkin Chapman LLP Solicitors Standards Investigator (Demo. 2050150| 202401
ouncl
Srvs)
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
c il 26/10/2023| T31DEMSERYV  [Democratic Services 20156|Representing Local Interest  (D2513 Hired and Contracted services 538.50|Wilkin Chapman LLP Solicitors Standards Investigator (Demo. 2050153| 202401
ounci
Srvs)
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . .
Rother District . B . - -
09/11/2023|T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20261[Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 1.32|LIoyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2049868| 202401

Council

Sea)

purchases




Rother District

TA Purchases (prev - 41

Furniture & Fittings - for TA

i 09/11/2023| T33HOUSING Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhill on D1206 Furniture & Fittings 9.50|Lloyds Bank 2049868| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . .
Rother District ;
OterDISICL | 19/11/2023| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206  |Furniture & Fittings 228.83|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2049868| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
it TA Purchases (prev - 41 . .
Rother District . . . " -
) 09/11/2023| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 175.98| Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2049868| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . .
Rother District -
_ 09/11/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206  |Furniture & Fittings 39.58| Lioyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2049868| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
it TA Purchases (prev - 41 . .
Rother District . . . " -
) 09/11/2023| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 104.41|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2049868| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
Rother District i itti -
) 09/11/2023| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20304|Housing First D1206 Furniture & Fittings 36.87|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2049868 202401
Council purchases
Rother District i i i -
ot 09/11/2023| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20202|ROther Tenant Finder (prev |y, 5 5 Hired and Contracted services 6.55|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services 2049868| 202401
Council Rother Letting Service) Service fee paid
Rother District i itti -
) 09/11/2023|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20153|Elva Business Centre, Bexhill| D1206 Furniture & Fittings -55.00|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2049871 202401
Council purchases
it TA Purchases (prev - 41 . -
Rother District -
ot 09/11/2023| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon ~ [D1206 Furniture & Fittings 185.00| Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2049871| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
_— . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District
) 09/11/2023|T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20306\fghan Relocation D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 432.22|Lloyds Bank Afghan Resettlement Programme-| 2049871| 202401
Council Assistance Policy N
Furniture
i Environmental Services. . . . .
Rother District ’ - - -
roist 09/11/2023|T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |  70706|C2Pital - Disabled Facilities 1, > Land & Property fees 462.00|Lloyds Bank Land & Property fees - Capital 2049871 202401
Council Safety Grant Land and Property- Fees Etc.
Rother District . i ini i - .
) 09/11/2023| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20204/ Housing Administration A2203 Training 89.00|Lloyds Bank Training 2049871 202401
Council Account
Rother District igi i
rOISiet 1 oon11/2023|Ta2pIGCUSSER |29 & Customer 20236| Customer Services and D2511  |Bank Charges 1.05|Lloyds Bank Bank Charges 2049872| 202401
Council Services Development
Rother District igi i . i -
) 09/11/2023| T32DIGCUSSER | 21912l & Customer 20236|Customer Services and D2635 Computer Licences 38.15|Lloyds Bank Computer Licences - New 2049872 202401
Council Services Development Computer Software
Rother District i inistrati ' .
OMErISTCt | 09/11/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20204/ Housing Administration D2622  |Mobile Phones 149.94|Lioyds Bank Mobile Phones - Purchase of 2049872| 202401
Council Account mobile phones
N Environmental Services. . . - . )
Rother District 3 . o - . -
) 09/11/2023|T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |  70706|C2P1! - Disabled Facilities 1, o, ; Capital Grants 25.00|Lloyds Bank Capital Grants - Capital Advances| ;) q575| 502401
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District ital -
) 09/11/2023| T3ZCAPITAL  |Housing 70751|CaPital - Temporary N1005 Other fees 130.95Lloyds Bank Other Fees - Capital exp Std VAT | 2049875| 202401
Council Accommodation
Rother District . . . . . .
09/11/2023| T33HOUSING Housing 20206|UK Resettlement (Syrians) D2513 Hired and Contracted services 533.34(Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2049877| 202401

Council




Rother District

Housing Needs - HB

i 09/11/2023| T33HOUSING Housing 20200 . . D2514 Accommodation Costs 67.99(Lloyds Bank Accommodation Costs 2050087| 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District ini i i - i jals -
_ 09/11/2023|T31THUMANRES |Human Resources 20173|AAdministrative Offices - Town |, Equipment & Materials 341.50| Lloyds Bank Equipment & materials 2050087| 202401
Council Hall Miscellaneous
Rother District i i . . i i -
) 00/11/2023| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 2010g|BeXNill Promenade & B1100 Repairs to Premises 1,414.17|Lloyds Bank Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 550067 502401
Council Services Foreshore of Materials - Build Maint
—_— Environmental Services. . . . -
Rother District ’ -
) 09/11/2023| T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community |  32144|EH Environmental Services |, Subscriptions 120.00]Lloyds Bank Subscriptions - Subscription o | 50500671 502401
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Organisations
Rother District - L
c i 09/11/2023| T31HUMANRES [Human Resources 20171(Human Resources A2203 Training 13.00|Lloyds Bank Training 2050087 202401
ouncit
Rother District . . . 5 . - . . -
c i 09/11/2023| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services C1101 Vehicle Repairs & Servicing 1,132.28(Lloyds Bank Vehicle Repairs & Servicing 2050087| 202401
ouncl
Rother District | 41 1/0003| Tazcapimar  |COrPorate Policy & 70777|C2pital - LUF De Lawarr |, 0, Architects & Consultant Fees | 1,750.00|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA | Architects & Consultant Fees 2050332| 202401
Council Projects Pavilion Project Capital-Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District igi i
) 30/11/2023| T32DIGCUSSER | 21912l & Customer 20236 Customer Services and A2203 Training 2,487.45|GO1 UK Leaming Limited Training 2050384| 202402
Council Services Development
Rother District i -
ot 04/12/2023| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20200|Fiousing Needs - HB D2508 Removals and Storage 115.15|Witham Brothers Ltd Removals and Storage 2046614 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District i -
) 04/12/2023|T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20200|10using Needs - HB D2508 Removals and Storage 170.00{1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2049924| 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District i ' .
council 07/12/2023| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20128|Public Conveniences B2421 Water 53.67|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2051215 202402
ouncl
Rother District i
otherDIStet | 1711212023 TaanBHDSERY |Neighbourhood 20123|Cemeteries B2421 Water 6.46|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2051221| 202402
Council Services
Rother District i
. ',l ST 07/12/2023| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20128|Public Conveniences B2421 Water 58.12|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2051221 202402
ouncl
Rother District i i .
coumal 07/12/2023| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20128|Public Conveniences B2421 Water 26.31|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2052558| 202403
ouncl
Rother District i
— 08/12/2023| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20105 Allotments- Bexhill B2421  |Water 5.80|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049923| 202401
ouncl
Rother District . i . . . .
) 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20306|\fghan Relocation D2513 Hired and Contracted services 812.28|LIoyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2050421| 202401
Council Assistance Policy
_— ) Accommodation Costs -
Rother District
) 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20202|Rother Tenant Finder (prev. |, Accommodation Costs 10.00|Lloyds Bank Homelessness services Housing | 2050423| 202401
Council Rother Letting Service)
Landlord Scheme-Rent payment
Rother District Equipment & Materials -
11/12/2023(T33HOUSING Housing 20304 |Housing First D1201 Equipment & Materials 48.00|Lloyds Bank Purchase of Keys/ Locks/ 2050423| 202401

Council

Padlocks




Rother District

Afghan Relocation

Hired and contracted services -

11/12/2023| T33HOUSING Housing 20306 . N D2513 Hired and Contracted services 295.01(Lloyds Bank . 2050423| 202401
Council Assistance Policy Afghan Misc
o . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District
) 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20306|Afghan Relocation D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 439.00|Lloyds Bank Afghan Resettlement Programme-| 2050423| 202401
Council Assistance Policy N
Furniture
Rother District . i ini i . " s
ol 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20204 :Sé‘;'lﬁ Administration c2335 Public transport 21.90|Lloyds Bank Public Transport - Train tickets 2050423 202401
ouncit
Rother District Accommodation Costs -
i 11/12/2023(T33HOUSING Housing 20345|Homelessness Prevention D2514 Accommodation Costs 1,080.00(Lloyds Bank Homelessness services Housing | 2050424| 202401
Council Landlord Scheme-Rent payment
Rother District . i ini i . . i i -
) 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20204/ Housing Administration D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 247.70|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services 2050424 202401
Council Account Service fee paid
Rother District i ini i
coumel 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20204 :gé‘:ﬁ Administraion C2335 Public transport 30.83|Lloyds Bank Public Transport - Train tickets 2050424| 202401
ouncl
Rother District igi i -
ot 11/12/2023| T32DIGCUSSER | 219it@l & Customer 20239|Computer Services D2635 Computer Licences 120.76Lloyds Bank Computer Licences - Computer | 5504550 502402
Council Services Licence Renewal
Rother District i ini i
coumel 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20204 :gé‘:ﬁ Administraion D2513 Hired and Contracted services 36.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2050426| 202401
ouncl
Rother District i ini i ing -
ot 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20204 F10using Administration D2513 Hired and Contracted services 6.60|Lloyds Bank Car Parking - On Street Car 2050427| 202401
Council Account Parking
Rother District i i ices -
OMervIStct | 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20306\fghan Relocation D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 364.29|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services 2050427 202401
Council Assistance Policy Afghan Misc
Rother District . ital - .
) 11/12/2023|T3ZCAPITAL  |Housing 70751|Capital - Temporary N1005 Other fees 110.00|Lloyds Bank Other Fees - Capital exp Std VAT | 2050427| 202401
Council Accommodation
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . .
Rother District -
OMervIStct 1 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261[Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 107.29|LIoyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050428| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . -
Rother District -
roist 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  [D1206 Furniture & Fittings 130.42|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050428| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . .
Rother District . B . - -
) 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261[Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 17.99|Lioyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050428| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
S TA Purchases (prev - 41 . -
Rother District ;
OtErDISICL | 11/1212023| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon ~ |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 601.23| Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050428| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . -
Rother District . ) . - -
) 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261[Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 777.10|LIoyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050428| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
S TA Purchases (prev - 41 . -
Rother District ;
OtErDISINCL | 11/1212023| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 8.95|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050428| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . .
Rother District . . . - -
11/12/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261[Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 98.97|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050428| 202401

Council

Sea)

purchases




Rother District

Furniture & Fittings - for TA

i 11/12/2023(T33HOUSING Housing 20304 |Housing First D1206 Furniture & Fittings 35.00(Lloyds Bank 2050428| 202401
Council purchases
Rother District i itti -
_ 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20304|Housing First D1206  |Furniture & Fittings 9.00|Lioyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050428 202401
Council purchases
Rother District . . . " i itti -
) 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20317|Rother Leasing Scheme D1206 Furniture & Fittings 45.00|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050428 202401
Council purchases
Rother District i i i -
_ 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20202|R0ther Tenant Finder (prev |00, 3 4ired and Contracted services 12.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services - | 5050408 202401
Council Rother Letting Service) Service fee paid
Rother District Equipment & Materials -
. 11/12/2023(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 190.80(Lloyds Bank Purchase of Materials for 3rd 2050429| 202401
Council ; ; ;
parties - Build Maint
Rother District i jals -
) 11/12/2023|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 1,158.09|Lloyds Bank Equipment & Materials 2050429| 202401
Council Purchase of Tools
Rother District i i -
ot 11/12/2023|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D2513 Hired and Contracted services 81.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services 2050429 202401
Council Service fee paid
Rother District i i -
) 11/12/2023|T33PLANPOL  |Planning Policy 20250|Planning Policy D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 239.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services 2050429 202401
Council Staff Recruitment Fee
Rother District - .
c il 11/12/2023|T31HUMANRES [Human Resources 20171(Human Resources A2203 Training 118.00(Lloyds Bank Training 2050429 202401
ouncl
Rother District igi i - i
) 11/12/2023| T32DIGCUSSER |D19ital & Customer 20239|Computer Services D2635 Computer Licences 16.99| Lloyds Bank Computer Licences - Domain 2050430 202401
Council Services Name Renewal
Rother District igi . . i - i
) 11/12/2023| T32DIGCUSSER |Ddital & Customer 20239|Computer Services D2635 Computer Licences 16.99| Lloyds Bank Computer Licences - Domain 2050430| 202401
Council Services Name Renewal
Rother District . . . . i i B
) 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20206|UK Resettlement (Syrians) |D2513 Hired and Contracted services -0.60] Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services 2051076| 202402
Council Syrian Misc
Rother District . . . . i i -
Coundil 11/12/2023|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20206|UK Resettiement (Syrians)  |D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 623.45|Lloyds Bank g;ﬁgna&?sgon"amed services 2051076 202402
ouncl
Rother District . . ) ) . i ials -
) 31/12/2023|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 7.07|C Brewer and Sons Ltd Equipment & Materials 2050568| 202401
Council Purchase of Tools
Rother District i i i -
_ 31/1212023| T33NBHDSERY | \Neighbourhood 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B1100 Repairs to Premises 7.07|C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repairs (o Premises - Purchase | ,n50568! 502401
Council Services of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District i . . - . -
ol 08/01/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:?l:’czc;”rhoc’d 20120|Neighbourhood Services  |D2626 Postages 81.03|DsI Billing Services Ltd Postages - DS Billing 2049925| 202401
ouncr
Rother District i -
_ 08/01/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20200| Housing Needs - HE D2626  |Postages 34.61|DS! Billing Services Ltd Postages - DS! Billing 2049925| 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District ) . - . -
08/01/2024| T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216|Cost Of Collection D2626 Postages 1,917.21(DSI Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2049925| 202401

Council




Rother District

Chief Finance Officer

c i 08/01/2024| T31CHFFIN (S151) 20222|Accountancy D2626 Postages 66.85|DSI Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2049925| 202401
ounclt
Rother District igi i
) 08/01/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 21912l & Customer 20236 CuStomer Services and D2626 Postages 13.02|DSI Billing Services Ltd Postages - DS Billing 2049925| 202401
Council Services Development
Rother District i X o - . -
) 08/01/2024| T33PLANDEY | F12nning Development |, o b1 ning Applications D2626 Postages 1.04|Ds! Biling Services Ltd Postages - DS Biling 2049925\ 202401
Council Management
—_— Environmental Services. . .
Rother District ’
) 08/01/2024| TS2ENVSERY  |Licensing & Community |  32144|EH Environmental Services |, Postages 43.35| DSl Billing Services Ltd Postages - DS Billing 2049925| 202401
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership
Rother District i A
ol 08/01/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2421 Water 66.83|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2051223 202402
ouncit
Rother District i
coumel 08/01/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs;g:l?s”mo"d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2421 Water 3.69|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2051223 202402
ouncl
Rother District igi i - i
ot 09/01/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 291l & Customer 20239|Computer Services D2635 Computer Licences 87.94|Lloyds Bank Computer Licences - Domain 2050431 202401
Council Services Name Renewal
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . L
Rother District ;
OMErvIstict | 50/01/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261[Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 3.99|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050432| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
I TA Purchases (prev - 41 . ”_
Rother District -
ot 09/01/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon ~ [D1206 Furniture & Fittings 39.99|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050432 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . L
Rother District -
) 09/01/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20261[Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 455.95|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050432| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . -
Rother District -
TOISTC | 00/01/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206  |Furniture & Fittings 102.88| Lioyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050432| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . .
Rother District . B . - -
) 09/01/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20261[Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings -3.99] Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050432| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
Rother District . . ) h - i ittings -
, 09/01/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20304|Housing First D1206  |Furniture & Fittings 17.99|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050432| 202401
Council purchases
Rother District . . . . - i itti -
) 09/01/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20304|Housing First D1206 Furniture & Fittings 155.95|LIoyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050432| 202401
Council purchases
Rother District i inistrati
OtErDISICL | 09/01/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20204/ Housing Administration A2203 Training 198.00|Lloyds Bank Training 2050432| 202401
Council Account
Rother District . i . . . .
) 09/01/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20337|Homes for Ukraine D2513 Hired and Contracted services 100.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2050433| 202401
Council Accommodation
Rother District igi i -
) 09/01/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 21913l & Customer 20239|Computer Services D2635 Computer Licences 51.11|Lloyds Bank Computer Licences - Computer | on504341 502402
Council Services Licence Renewal
Rother District . ip - . . Lo
09/01/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 32130 Partnership - 1066 Country | 35 Public transport 60.08|Lloyds Bank Public Transport - Train tickets 2050435| 202401

Council

Marketing




Rother District

Partnership - 1066 Country

i 09/01/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 32130 . D2812 Subsistence 58.12(Lloyds Bank Subsistence 2050435| 202401
Council Marketing
Rother District Accommodation Costs -
i 09/01/2024| T33HOUSING Housing 20345|Homelessness Prevention D2514 Accommodation Costs 10.00|Lloyds Bank Homelessness services Housing | 2050436| 202401
Council Landlord Scheme-Rent payment
Rother District Accommodation Costs -
X 09/01/2024| T33HOUSING Housing 20345|Homelessness Prevention D2514 Accommodation Costs 3,120.00(Lloyds Bank Homelessness services Rent in 2050436 202401
Council Advance for Homeless
Rother District i ini i i i -
] 09/01/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20204|F0USING Administration D2513 Hired and Contracted services 4.48|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services 2050436 202401
Council Account Service fee paid
o ) Accommodation Costs -
Rother District . - : .
) 09/01/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20202|Rother Tenant Finder (prev |0, Accommodation Costs 1,442.00|Lloyds Bank Homelessness services Rentin | 2050437| 202401
Council Rother Letting Service)
Advance for Homeless
Rother District i i jals -
) 09/01/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20107|Camber Beach & Foreshore |D1201 Equipment & Materials 70.00|Lloyds Bank Equipment & Materials 2050438| 202401
Council Services Purchase of Tools
Rother District i jals -
ot 09/01/2024| T33HREGEN  [Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 54.70|Lloyds Bank Equipment & Materials 2050438 202401
Council Purchase of Tools
Rother District i jals -
) 09/01/2024| T33HREGEN ~ |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 28.87|Lloyds Bank Equipment & Materials 2050438| 202401
Council Purchase of Tools
Rother District i jals -
ot 09/01/2024| T33HREGEN  [Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 78.94|Lloyds Bank Equipment & Materials 2050438 202401
Council Purchase of Tools
Rother District i jals -
) 09/01/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 1,458.00|Lloyds Bank Equipment & Materials 2050438| 202401
Council Purchase of Tools
Rother District . . . . . i ials -
. 09/01/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 300.00(Lloyds Bank Equipment & Materials 2050438 202401
Council Purchase of Tools
Rother District . : i . - i ials -
) 09/01/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 25.51|Lloyds Bank Equipment & Materials 2050438| 202401
Council Purchase of Tools
Rother District Hired and Contracted Services -
. 09/01/2024| T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20171 [Human Resources D2513 Hired and Contracted services 24.95|Lloyds Bank Health and Safety Act Equipment [ 2050438| 202401
Council risk assessment
Rother District i ) . ) : e Eait
) 09/01/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20125|Coast Protection B1100 Repairs to Premises 201.24|LIoyds Bank Repairs to Premises - Fairlight 2050438| 202401
Council Services Compressor Repairs
Rother District . . - -
c il 09/01/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20264|Property Maintenance Team |A2203 Training 114.00(Lloyds Bank Training 2050438| 202401
ounci
- - . Hired and Contracted Services -
Rother District . . ;
) 09/01/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 21912l & Customer 20236|Customer Services and D2513 Hired and Contracted services 32.00|Lloyds Bank Health and Safety Act Equipment | 2050439| 202401
Council Services Development )
risk assessment
Rother District igil i
) 00/01/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 2/9a! & Customer 20236| CUStomer Services and D2626 Postages 6.65|Lloyds Bank Postages - Carriage of Supplies | 2050439| 202401
Council Services Development
Rother District igi i . .
09/01/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 21912l & Customer 20236|Customer Services and D2626 Postages 3.45|LIoyds Bank Postages - Courier Urgent Mail | 2050439| 202401

Council

Services

Development




Rother District

Afghan Relocation

Hired and contracted services -

. 09/01/2024| T33HOUSING Housing 20306 . N D2513 Hired and Contracted services 129.57(Lloyds Bank . 2050440| 202402
Council Assistance Policy Afghan Misc
Rother District i i i -
) 09/01/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20306|Afghan Relocation D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 316.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services 2050440| 202402
Council Assistance Policy Afghan-Bus Pass
Rother District . . . . i i -
ol 09/01/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20206|UK Resettlement (Syrians)  |D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 530.17|Lloyds Bank ggﬁ:na&?szomramd services 2050440 202402
ounci
Rother District i
c i 09/01/2024| T33NBHDSERV g::gir::kéosurhood 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [D2626 Postages 2.95|Lloyds Bank Postages - Carriage of Supplies 2050441| 202401
ounci
Rother District i : . . i i - -
) 00/01/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B1100 Repairs to Premises 99.95|Lloyds Bank Repairs to Premises - Parks 2050441 202401
Council Services Redecoration Works
- Environmental Services . .
Rother District ’ - -
) 09/01/2024| TS2ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community |  32133|E Fo0d Hyg /1dc/Water 1,5, Equipment & Materials 25.98|Lloyds Bank Equipment & Materials - EnvH 2050442| 202401
Council Safety Purity R + W Partnership Food Samples
Rother District i ini i
council st 09/01/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20204 :ggsﬂ:g Administration D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 627.74|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services | 2050443| 202401
ounci
Rother District i i - i
) 09/01/2024|T32cOoRPPOL | COrROrate Policy & 20343|Rother Community Lottery ~ |D2523 Licences 400.00|Lloyds Bank Licenses - Lottery gambling 2050614| 202401
Council Projects licence
Rother District i
ot 09/01/2024|T33CLIMCHNG | Slimate Change 20273|Environment Strategy A2203 Training 308.00|Lloyds Bank Training 2050614 202401
Council Strategy
Rother District i
coumel 09/01/2024| T33NBHDSERV g::g:l?s”mo"d 20105|Allotments- Bexhil B2421 Water 28.78|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2051227 202402
ounci
Rother District i )
council 09/01/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2421 Water 17.35|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2052559| 202403
ounci
Rother District " Refre;hments -
i 11/01/2024(T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20172|Facilities Management D2312 Refreshments 31.98|Booker Ltd Catering/Refreshments for 2050009| 202401
Council Meetings
Rother District Refreshments -
. 11/01/2024| T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20172 (Facilities Management D2312 Refreshments 122.29(Booker Ltd Catering/Refreshments for 2050009 202401
Council Meetings
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
i 12/01/2024(T31DEMSERV  |Democratic Services 20168|Police Crime Commissioners [D2513 Hired and Contracted services 217.00(Brede Village Hall Meeting room hire election only 2050685| 202401
Council
(ECU) GROSS
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
X 12/01/2024(T31DEMSERV  |Democratic Services 20168|Police Crime Commissioners [D2513 Hired and Contracted services 224.00(Sedlescombe Village Hall CIO Meeting room hire election only 2050696| 202401
Council (ECU) GROSS
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
i 12/01/2024(T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20168|Police Crime Commissioners [D2513 Hired and Contracted services 320.00(Beulah Baptist Church Meeting room hire election only 2050766| 202401
Council
(ECU) GROSS
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
X 13/01/2024|T31DEMSERV  |Democratic Services 20168|Police Crime Commissioners [D2513 Hired and Contracted services 240.00(Christchurch Methodist Church Meeting room hire election only 2050680| 202401
Council (ECU) GROSS
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
13/01/2024(T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20168|Police Crime Commissioners (D2513 Hired and Contracted services 550.00{Pebsham Community Association [Meeting room hire election only 2050681| 202401

Council

(ECU) GROSS




Rother District

Hired and contracted services -

i 15/01/2024(T31DEMSERV  |Democratic Services 20168|Police Crime Commissioners [D2513 Hired and Contracted services 225.00(Flimwell Village Trust Meeting room hire election only 2050697| 202401
Council (ECU) GROSS
o - Hired and contracted services -
Rother District
i 16/01/2024(T31DEMSERV  |Democratic Services 20168|Police Crime Commissioners [D2513 Hired and Contracted services 230.00 Ashburnham and Penhurst Village Meeting room hire election only 2052221| 202403
Council Hall (ECU) GROSS
Rother District i i ) . . i ials -
) 19/01/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 2010g|BeXNill Promenade & D1201 Equipment & Materials 49.07|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Equipment & materials 2050333| 202401
Council Services Foreshore Miscellaneous
Rother District i i i jals -
_ 19/01/2024|T33NBHDSERY |Neighbourhood 2010g|B6X"ill Promenade & D1201 Equipment & Materials 74.17|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Equipment & materials 2050334| 202401
Council Services Foreshore Miscellaneous
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
X 19/01/2024| T31DEMSERYV  |Democratic Services 20168|Police Crime Commissioners [D2513 Hired and Contracted services 450.00|St Mark’s Church Meeting room hire election only 2050683 202401
Council (ECU) GROSS
Rother District i i i i -
) 19/01/2024|T31CHFFIN Chief Finance Officer 20222|Accountancy D2509 Consultants and Other 1,105.00|East Sussex County Council Consultants and other services - | 550978 02402
Council (S151) Services Consultants Fees
Rother District i -
ot 22/01/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20200|Fiousing Needs - HB D2508 Removals and Storage 240.00|1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2050033 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District i -
) 22/01/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20200|F10using Needs - HB D2508 Removals and Storage 170.00{1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2050048| 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District igi iali i -
ot 22/01/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 291l & Customer 20239|Computer Services D2635 Computer Licences 1,167.22| >pecialist Computer Centres PLC | Computer Licences - Computer | 550,16/ 502401
Council Services (SCC) Licence Renewal
Rother District i
coumel 22/01/2024| T33NBHDSERV g::g:l?s”mo"d 20120|Neighbourhood Services ~ |D2626 Postages 2.88|Ds| Billing Services Ltd Postages - DS Billing 2052148| 202403
ouncl
Rother District
c r’l st 22/01/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20122(Economic Development D2626 Postages 0.05|DSI Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2052148 202403
ouncl
Rother District . i - - . -
) 22/01/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20200|F10using Needs - HB D2626 Postages 8.08|DsI Billing Services Ltd Postages - DS Billing 2052148| 202403
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District
c r’l st 22/01/2024|T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216 Cost Of Collection D2626 Postages 129.72|DSI Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2052148 202403
ouncl
Rother District i i i - . -
coumal 22/01/2024| T31CHFFIN fshl':fl)':'”ance Officer 20222|Accountancy D2626 Postages 8.37|DsI Billing Services Ltd Postages - DS Billing 2052148| 202403
ouncl
Rother District igi i
) 22/01/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 2/92! & Customer 20236| CUStomer Services and D2626 Postages 0.89| DS Billing Services Ltd Postages - DS Billing 2052148 202403
Council Services Development
N Environmental Services. . .
Rother District 3 . o - . -
) 22101/2024| TS2ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community |  32144|EH Environmental Services Postages 3.66|DSI Billing Services Ltd Postages - DS Billing 2052148| 202403
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership
Rother District ief Fi i i ies -
Oter DISIrCL | 53101/2024| T31CHFFIN Chief Finance Officer 20229/ Internal Drainage Boards ~ |F1202 Drainage board levies 5,199,00|"vensey and Cuckmere Water | Drainage board levies - Pevensey| ,qg 55l 502402
Council (S151) Level Management Board Levels Special Levy
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
25/01/2024| T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216|Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 42.00|H M Land Registry Council Tax-Land Registry 2049946| 202401

Council

Enquiries




Rother District

Planning Development

BC Dangerous Structures

Hired and contracted services -

Council 25/01/2024| T33PLANDEV Management 20258 H+R Partnership D2513 Hired and Contracted services 9.00|H M Land Registry Env H-Land Registry 2049946| 202401
- Environmental Services . . . .
Rother District ’ -
_ 25/01/2024| T32ENVSERY  |Licensing & Community |  32144|EH Environmental Services o0, 5+ o4 ang Contracted services 9.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - | 5 1q946| 202401
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Env H-Land Registry
Rother District . i - . . . i i -
) 25/01/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20200| Housing Needs - HB D2513 Hired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049946 202401
Council (Housing Benefit) Housing-Land Registry
Rother District i i i -
) 25/01/2024| T33PLANDEY | 12nning Development |, 46| bjanning Applications D2513 Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049946| 202401
Council Management Land Registry-Planning
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
X 26/01/2024| T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216 Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Council Tax-Land Registry 2049961 202401
Council Enquiries
- Environmental Services . . .
Rother District ’ -
) 26/01/2024| TS2ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community |  32134|EH Polluion R +wW D2513 Hired and Contracted services 12.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049961| 202401
Council Safety Partnership Env H-Land Registry
Rother District i i i -
ot 26/01/2024|T33PLANDEY | F'2nning Development | 1, 6y ing Applications D2513 Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049961| 202401
Council Management Land Registry-Planning
Rother District i i i i -
) 26/01/2024| T33NBHDSERV | Neighbourhood 20108|B&Xil Promenade & D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 237.60|Martello Plant Hire Ltd Hired and contracted services 2050086| 202401
Council Services Foreshore Service fee paid
Rother District i i i i i -
st 26/01/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20306|~fghan Relocation D2513 Hired and Contracted services 264.00|A&A Cleaning & Property Services |Hired and contracted services 2050977 202402
Council Assistance Policy Ltd Service fee paid
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
i 28/01/2024| T31DEMSERV  [Democratic Services 20168|Police Crime Commissioners (D2513 Hired and Contracted services 271.25|Camber Memorial Hall Meeting room hire election only 2050688| 202401
Council
(ECU) GROSS
Rother District i . . i -
, 20/01/2024|T33PLANDEY | P1NNing Development | 05001 o0 Charges E1101  |Third party payment other LAs | 5,842.60|East Sussex County Council Third party payment other LAS - | 519909 202401
Council Management Fee Payments to ESCC
— . . . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District . . " . . . . - : -
i 29/01/2024| T31DEMSERV  [Democratic Services 20168|Police Crime Commissioners [D2513 Hired and Contracted services 250.00 Life with Hope Trust/ Battle Baptist Meeting room hire election only 2050679| 202401
Council Church
(ECU) GROSS
Rother District ief Fi i . . ) .
c i 29/01/2024|T31CHFFIN (Cshféfl)r:mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2516 Audit fees 247.50|East Sussex Pension Fund Audit Fees - External Audit 2051550 202402
ounci
Rother District i i ) ) . e
) 30/01/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 2010g|BeX"ill Promenade & B1100 Repairs to Premises 23.27|C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 550569 502401
Council Services Foreshore of Materials - Build Maint
THF grant reserve runaed
Rother District i i i i i -
) 31/01/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20140|Révenue expenditure D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 1,400.00| A1t Consultancy & Advisory Hired and contracted services 2049848| 202402
Council (formerly Housing Services Ltd Housing Needs Surveys
Dalicy Strataos 2 Do)
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
i 31/01/2024| T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216|Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 33.00(H M Land Registry Council Tax-Land Registry 2049952| 202401
Council Enquiries
— Environmental Services. . . . .
Rother District ’ -
_ 31/01/2024|T32ENVSERY  |Licensing & Community |  32144|EH Environmental Services o005 404 ang Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - | 5 1q955| 202401
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Env H-Land Registry
Rother District . i . . . i i -
31/01/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20202|Rother Tenant Finder (prev. | ) 5 Hired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049952| 202401

Council

Rother Letting Service)

Housing-Land Registry




Rother District

Planning Development

Hired and contracted services -

. 31/01/2024|T33PLANDEV 20246|Planning Applications D2513 Hired and Contracted services 15.00|H M Land Registry . . 2049952| 202401

Council Management Land Registry-Planning
Rother_D|str|ct 31/01/2024| T3THUMANRES |Human Resources 20173 Administrative Offices - Town B1100 Repairs to Premises 33.32|C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repairs _to Preml_ses - Purchase 2050570| 202401
Council Hall of Materials - Build Maint
Rother DIStICt | 31/01/2024| T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20173|Administrative Offices -Town |15 |Repairs to Premises 19.51|C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repalrs to Premises - Purchase | 50575 202401
Council Hall of Materials - Build Maint
Rother_D|str|ct 31/01/2024| T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20173 Administrative Offices - Town B1100 Repairs to Premises 158.44(C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repairs _to Preml_ses ) Purchase 2050573 202401
Council Hall of Materials - Build Maint
Rother DISIICt | 31 /61/2024| T3LHUMANRES |Human Resources 20173|Administrative Offices - Town |5, Repairs to Premises 51.19|C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 50007, 502401
Council Hall of Materials - Build Maint
Rother DISUICE | 31 101/2024|T31HUMANRES [Human Resources 20173|Administrative Offices -Town |15 |Repairs to Premises 18.75|C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repalrs to Premises - Purchase | q50575| 202401
Council Hall of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District Administrative Offices - Town . . Repairs to Premises - Purchase
Council 31/01/2024| T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20173 Hall B1100 Repairs to Premises 8.24|C Brewer and Sons Ltd of Materials - Build Maint 2050576 202401
Rother District inistrati ices - i ises -

OMETDISTCL | 31/01/2024| T3IHUMANRES |Human Resources 20173|Administrative Offices - Town | g, 4 Repairs to Premises 35.27|C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 5500771 502401
Council Hall of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District Administrative Offices - Town . . Repairs to Premises - Purchase
Council 31/01/2024| T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20173 Hall B1100 Repairs to Premises 19.50(C Brewer and Sons Ltd of Materials - Build Maint 2050578 202401
Rother District inistrati ices - i ises -

OtErDISHICL | 31/01/2024| T3IHUMANRES |Human Resources 20173|Administrative Offices - Town| g, Repairs to Premises 4.74|C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 5050579 502401
Council Hall of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District . . . ) Repairs to Premises - Purchase
Council 31/01/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154(Committee Property Account |B1100 Repairs to Premises 26.62|C Brewer and Sons Ltd of Materials - Build Maint 2050580 202401
Rother District inistrati ices - - ises -

OMET VISCL 1 31/01/2024| T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20173|Administrative Offices -Town |15 |Repairs to Premises 34.77|C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repalrs to Premises - Purchase | ,q50561| 202401
Council Hall of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District . . . ) Repairs to Premises - Purchase
Council 31/01/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154(Committee Property Account |B1100 Repairs to Premises 22.46|C Brewer and Sons Ltd of Materials - Build Maint 2050582 202401
Rother District . . i i -

OErDISICL | 31/01/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B1100 Repairs to Premises 16.64|C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase | ;505051 502401
Council of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District inistrati ices - i ises -

OterDISINCL | 31 /01/2024| T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20173|AAdministrative Offices - Town g, o Repairs to Premises 129.76C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repairs (o Premises - Purchase | 550504 502401
Council Hall of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District i i i . .
C° ¢ X STt 01/02/2024| T31CHFFIN fshl':fl)F'nance Officer 20209|Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 20.00|Lloyds Bank Bank Charges 2049940\ 202401

ouncr
Rother District ief Fi i
CO er_l ST 01/02/2024| T31CHFFIN (Cshl'?l)':'”ance Officer 20209|Corporate management ~ |D2513  |Hired and Contracted services | 824.66|Lloyds Bank Bank Charges 2049941| 202401

ouncl
Rother District i i i . .

Oer VISt | 1/02/2024| T31CHFFIN Chief Finance Officer 20209|Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 2,006.68|Lloyds Bank Bank Charges 2049942| 202401

Council

(S151)




Rother District

Chief Finance Officer

c i 01/02/2024| T31CHFFIN (S151) 20209|Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 20.00(Lloyds Bank Bank Charges 2049943| 202401
ounci
Rother District ief Fi i
c i 01/02/2024| T31CHFFIN E:Shi(;fl)Flnance Officer 20209|Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 20.00(Lloyds Bank Bank Charges 2049945| 202401
ounci
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41
c i 01/02/2024| T33HOUSING Housing 20261(Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  [B2422 Sewerage 1.00|South East Water Ltd Sewerage - Sewerage Charges 2050023 202401
ounci
Sea)
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41
c i 01/02/2024| T33HOUSING Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhill on B2421 Water 0.70|South East Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2050023| 202401
ounci
Sea)
Rother District igi ’ ) .
ol 01/02/2024| T32DIGCUSSER gg‘\f‘;icusmmer 20239|Computer Services D2621 Telephones 970.20|Fluidone Telephones - Leased Line Rental | 2050406| 202401
ounci
Rother District i i i -
) 01/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20116|Rural Open Spaces & D1201 Equipment & Materials 24.77|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Repairs to Premises - Purchase | ,o00615| 502402
Council Services Amenities of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District ini i i - i i -
ot 01/02/2024| T31IHUMANRES [Human Resources 20173|Administrative Offices - Town |5, 4 Repairs to Premises 44.58|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Repalrs (o Premises - Purchase | ,qg0516| 202401
Council Hall of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District T3ZZNOREPOR |Chief Finance Officer RMS Cash Solutions Ltd t/a Pivotal
Council 02/02/2024 T (S151) 90000|Balance sheet all accounts  |R2329 Cash Imprests and Floats 285.00 (JADE CLIENT ACCOUNT) Cash Imprests and Floats 2050865| 202402
Rother District i i i jals -
ot 05/02/2024|T33NBHDSERV | Neighbourhood 20108|BXhil Promenade & D1201 Equipment & Materials 162.22|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Equipment & materials 2050518 202401
Council Services Foreshore Miscellaneous
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
i 06/02/2024| T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216|Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 30.00(H M Land Registry Council Tax-Land Registry 2049958| 202401
Council Enquiries
- Environmental Services . . .
Rother District X . S - . . . -
, 06/02/2024| T32ENVSERV | Licensing & Community |  20129|COmMunity Safety - CCTV 10005 | ired and Contracted services 3.00{H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - | 5 19958] 202401
Council Safety costs only Env H-Land Registry
Rother District i . ) ) ; e
) 06/02/2024| Ta3PLANDEY  |F12ning Development | .4 BC Dangerous Structures 5,59 3 Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049958| 202401
Council Management H+R Partnership Env H-Land Registry
- Environmental Services . . . .
Rother District X . S . . . -
, 06/02/2024| T32ENVSERV | Licensing & Community | 32144|EH Environmental Services 00,5 | io ang Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - | 519958 202401
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Env H-Land Registry
Rother District i . - . . . i ices -
) 06/02/2024| T33PLANDEY | 12ning Development |, 46| b1 nning Applications D2513 Hired and Contracted services 12.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049958| 202401
Council Management Land Registry-Planning
Rother District i
— 07/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2421  |Water 56.14|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2048698| 202401
ounci
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41
c i 07/02/2024| T33HOUSING Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhill on B2201 Electricity 14.21|Eon Next Direct Debit Electricity - Electricity Charges 2049968| 202401
ounci
Sea)
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
X 07/02/2024| T31DEMSERYV  [Democratic Services 20164|Parish Council Elections D2513 Hired and Contracted services 450.00|St Mark’s Church Meeting room hire election only 2050678| 202401
Council (ECU) GROSS
Rother District igi o i -
08/02/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 21912l & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones ~ |D2621 Telephones 46.60| GC! Network Solutions Ltd / Telephones - KCOM 2050454| 202401

Council

Services

Nasstar

Smartnumber Charges




Rother District i .
ol 08/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:\gl:’cbec;”rhoc’d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2421 Water 15.15|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2052560| 202403
ounclt
Rother District . . . .
c i 09/02/2024| T31CHFEXEC Chief Executive 20183|Chief Executive A1110 Agency Staff 4,020.00|Penna PLC Agency Staff 2049897| 202401
ouncl
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
X 09/02/2024| T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216 Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 33.00(H M Land Registry Council Tax-Land Registry 2049951 202401
Council Enquiries
—_— Environmental Services. . . .
Rother District ’ - -
] 00/02/2024| T32ENVSERV | Licensing & Community | 20129|COmMunity Safety - CCTV. 15559 5 Hired and Contracted services 9.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049951| 202401
Council Safety costs only Env H-Land Registry
i Environmental Services. . . . .
Rother District X . o . . . -
) 00/02/2024| T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community | 32144|EH Environmental Services 1)) o Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049951 202401
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Env H-Land Registry
Rother District i i i -
) 00/02/2024| T33PLANDEY | 12nning Development |, 46| b1 nning Applications D2513 Hired and Contracted services 12.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049951| 202401
Council Management Land Registry-Planning
Rother District igi i - i
ot 09/02/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 291l & Customer 20239|Computer Services D2635 Computer Licences 17.99| Lloyds Bank Computer Licences - Domain 2050520 202402
Council Services Name Renewal
Rother District igi i - i
) 09/02/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 21912l & Customer 20239|Computer Services D2635 Computer Licences 17.99|Lloyds Bank Computer Licences - Domain 2050520| 202402
Council Services Name Renewal
it TA Purchases (prev - 41 . -
Rother District -
ot 09/02/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon ~ [D1206 Furniture & Fittings 54.00|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050526 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . L
Rother District -
) 09/02/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20261[Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings -13.79|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050526| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . -
Rother District -
TOISTC | 00/02/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206  |Furniture & Fittings -15.99|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050526| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . .
Rother District . B . - -
) 09/02/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20261[Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 150.75|LIoyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050526| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . -
Rother District . . . - -
, 09/02/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206  |Furniture & Fittings 50.48|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050526| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . .
Rother District . B . - -
) 09/02/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20261[Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 15.00|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050526| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
S TA Purchases (prev - 41 . -
Rother District -
_ 09/02/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206  |Furniture & Fittings 120.30| Lioyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050526| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . -
Rother District . ) . - -
) 09/02/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20261[Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 319.75|LIoyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050526| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
Rother District i ini i
counail 09/02/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20204 Qé’gjl'ﬂﬁ Administration D2513 Hired and Contracted services 89.29|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services | 2050530| 202401
ouncl
Rother District . i . . . .
i 09/02/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20337|Homes for Ukraine D2513 Hired and Contracted services 634.13|LIoyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2050531| 202401
Council Accommodation




Rother District

Digital & Customer

Computer Equipment - Computer

i 09/02/2024|T32DIGCUSSER - 20239|Computer Services D2633 Computer Equipment 155.40(Lloyds Bank - 2050532| 202402
Council Services peripherals
Rother District igi i -
) 09/02/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 21912l & Customer 20239|Computer Services D2635 Computer Licences 305.53|Lloyds Bank Computer Licences - Computer | 505351 502402
Council Services Licence Renewal
Rother District . ip - . .
) 09/02/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 30130| Partnership - 1066 Country |y, q5¢ Postages 7.36|Lloyds Bank Postages - Carriage of Supplies | 2050533| 202401
Council Marketing
Rother District ip -
counel 09/02/2024| T33HREGEN ~ |Regeneration 32130 m’:&‘;ﬁg'p 1066 Country | >335 Public transport 25.01|Lloyds Bank Public Transport - Train tickets 2050533| 202401
ouncl
Rother District | 44/05/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 30130| Patnership - 1066 Country |y, 5, Subsistence 27.04|Lloyds Bank Subsistence 2050533| 202401
Council Marketing
Rother District i ini i i i -
) 09/02/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20204|F0USING Administration D2513 Hired and Contracted services 10.66|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services 2050534| 202401
Council Account Service fee paid
it TA Purchases (prev - 41 . -
Rother District -
ot 09/02/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon ~ [D1206 Furniture & Fittings 216.05|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050535 202401
Council Sea) purchases
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . L
Rother District -
) 09/02/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20261[Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 5.00|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA 2050535| 202401
Council Sea) purchases
Rother District i i -
Council st 09/02/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20206|UK Resettlement (Syrians)  [D2513 Hired and Contracted services 10.00|Lloyds Bank g;ﬁ:na&?sgomramd services 2050536 202401
ouncl
Rother District i i -
) 09/02/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20206|UK Resettlement (Syrians)  |D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 316.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services 2050536| 202401
Council Syrian-Bus Pass
Rother District . . . ’ . i ials -
. 09/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 18.85|Lloyds Bank Equment & materials 2050538 202401
Council Miscellaneous
Rother District . . i ) . i ials -
) 09/02/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 89.94|Lloyds Bank Equipment & Materials 2050538| 202401
Council Purchase of Tools
Rother District . . . ’ . i ials -
. 09/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 91.21(Lloyds Bank Equipment & Materials 2050538 202401
Council Purchase of Tools
Rother District i _ A . . i i -
) 09/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 64.70|Lloyds Bank Repairs to Premises - Purchase | ;50538 502401
Council Services of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District i i i -
_ 09/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY |\ eighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 105.95(Lloyds Bank Repairs (o Premises - Purchase | 550538 502401
Council Services of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District . . . 5 . . . . -
c i 09/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services C1101 Vehicle Repairs & Servicing 70.00(Lloyds Bank Vehicle Repairs & Servicing 2050538| 202401
ouncr
Rother District . . . . . . . . -
c il 09/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services C1101 Vehicle Repairs & Servicing 56.45(Lloyds Bank Vehicle Repairs & Servicing 2050538 202401
ouncl
Rother District . . . 5 . . . . -
09/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services C1101 Vehicle Repairs & Servicing 1,851.75(Lloyds Bank Vehicle Repairs & Servicing 2050538| 202401

Council




Rother District

Digital & Customer

Customer Services and

Equipment & Materials - Electrical

) 09/02/2024| T32DIGCUSSER ; 20236 D1201 Equipment & Materials 199.50|Lloyds Bank ! 2050542 202401
Council Services Development Equipment
Rother District igi i i jals - i
_ 09/02/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 21912l & Customer 20236 CuStomer Services and D1201 Equipment & Materials 211.64|Lloyds Bank Equipment & Materials - Blectrical| 5005051 502401
Council Services Development Equipment
Rother District L . — icati -
) 11/02/2024| T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20171|Human Resources D1203 Books And Publications 79.80| Agora Business Publications LLp | 200kS And Publications - 2050302| 202401
Council Reference Books/Publications
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41
c i 12/02/2024(T33HOUSING Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhill on B2201 Electricity 8.28|Eon Next Direct Debit Electricity - Electricity Charges 2049966| 202401
ouncl
Sea)
Rother District i i ) . . i ials -
) 12/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 2010g|BeXNill Promenade & D1201 Equipment & Materials 54.60|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Equipment & materials 2050521 202401
Council Services Foreshore Miscellaneous
A Environmental Services. . . . . :
Rother District ’ - -
) 15/02/2024|T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community | 70706 C2Pita! - Disabled Facilities 1, o, ; Capital Grants 3,426.00|Southern Mobility Centres Ltd Capital Grants - Capital Advances| ,o50306!  202401
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District i
council STt 1510272024/ Ta3NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘czosurh“d 20102|Rother Museum Services ~ |B2201  |Electricity 2,164.00|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
ounclt
Rother District i
coumel 15/02/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20104 g’;‘;‘gg; Monuments & B2201 Electricity 16.73|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl
Rother District i
Council st 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY g‘s:g:‘czosurh“d 20107|Camber Beach & Foreshore [B2201 Electricity 87.08|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ouncl
Rother District i
coumel 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g::g:l?s”mo"d 20107|Camber Beach & Foreshore |B2201 Electricity 194.63|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl
Rother District i i . . .
, 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY |\ &ighbourhood 20108|BeXhil Promenade & B2201  |Electricity 34.35|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
Council Services Foreshore
Rother District i i . - .
) 15/02/2024|T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 2010g|BeX"ill Promenade & B2201 Electricity 21.39|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
Council Services Foreshore
Rother District i i . . .
, 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY |\ &ighbourhood 20108|BXhil Promenade & B2201  |Electricity 29.70|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
Council Services Foreshore
Rother District i i . L .
) 15/02/2024|T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 2010g|BeX"ill Promenade & B2201 Electricity 21.91|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
Council Services Foreshore
Rother District i i
_ 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV | eighbourhood 20108| XM Promenade & B2201  |Electricity 87.90|Opus Energy Lid Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
Council Services Foreshore
Rother District i i L - -
) 15/02/2024|T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20108|BeX"ill Promenade & B2201 Electricity 51.69|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
Council Services Foreshore
Rother District i i
other DISEL | 1 510272024 T33nBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20108 38Xl Promenade & B2201 Electricity 44.44|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
Council Services Foreshore
Rother District i i L - -
i 15/02/2024|T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20108|BeX"ill Promenade & B2201 Electricity 20.65|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
Council Services Foreshore




Rother District | | & 12 /2024|T3anBHDSERY |Neighbourhood 20108 BeX"ill Promenade & B2201 Electricity 20.65|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403

Council Services Foreshore

Rother District i -
other DISEt | 1 510272024 TaanBHDSERY |Neighbourhood 2010g|B6X"ill Promenade & B2201 Electricity 5.69|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403

Council Services Foreshore

zomer,:msmcr 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2201 Electricity 49.17|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ouncit

Rother District i

counel 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:::zos”mo‘)d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2201 Electricity 21.12|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i A . . .

ol 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2201 Electricity 38.48|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ouncit

Rother District i

coumel 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs;g:l?s”mo"d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2201 Electricity 26.06|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i

council st 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY g‘s:g:‘czosurh“d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2201 Electricity 73.77|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ounclt

Rother District i

coumel 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs;g:l?s”mo"d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2201 Electricity 433.67|0Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i

Council st 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY g‘s:g:‘czosurh“d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2201 Electricity 29.32|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ouncl

Rother District i

coumel 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g::g:l?s”mo"d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2201 Electricity 132.36|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i ) . . .

council 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2201  |Electricity 46.46|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265 202403
ouncl

Rother District i . - .

coumal 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20115|Rye Area Parks & Gardens  |B2201 Electricity 21.65|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ouncl

Rother District i . . .

council 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20115|Rye Area Parks & Gardens  |B2201 Electricity 7.61|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i . . L .

coumal 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20123|Cemeteries B2201  |Electricity 99.13|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i

— 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20125(Coast Protection B2201  |Electricity 3,450.14|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i . . L - -

ol 15/02/2024|T33NBHDSERV gs:?l:’czc;”rhoc’d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201  |Electricity 66.05|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
ouncr

Rother District i

— 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201  |Electricity 180.83|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i . . L - -

coumal 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘:;?l:’czosurhmd 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 89.48|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl




(F;Other,lD'St"Ct 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:\gl:’cbec;”rhoc’d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 29.86|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403

ounclt

Rother District i

C° er_l STt 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:::zos”mo‘)d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 26.40|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
ouncl

zomer,:msmcr 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 51.90|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ouncit

Rother District i

counel 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:::zos”mo‘)d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 32.28|0Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl

zomer,:msmcr 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 44.31|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ouncit

Rother District i

coumel 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs;g:l?s”mo"d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 5.28|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl

gomer}:)'smd 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY g‘s:g:‘czosurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 52.69|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ounclt

Rother District i

coumel 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs;g:l?s”mo"d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 29.83|0Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl

gomer}:)'smd 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY g‘s:g:‘czosurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 221.32|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ouncl

Rother District i

coumel 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g::g:l?s”mo"d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 31.91|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i i . . . .

council 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 248.02|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ouncl

Rother District i . . . - .

coumal 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 160.98|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i i . . . .

council 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 115.73|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i . . . L .

coumal 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 39.47|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i

— 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201  |Electricity 299.52|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i . . L - -

ol 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:?l:’czc;”rhoc’d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 82.30|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncr

Rother District i

— 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201  |Electricity 224.94|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i . . L - -

coumal 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘:;?l:’czosurhmd 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 110.91|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl




gztuh:cr“[)ismm 15/02/2024|T33NBHDSERV gs:\gl:’cbec;”rhoc’d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 291.24|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
zz:h:cri:)ismd 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gggm"s“mo‘)d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 65.17|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
zzzh::i:)ismcr 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 38.12|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
zz:h:cri:)ismd 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gggm"s“mo‘)d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 33.83|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
zzzh::i:)ismcr 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 117.05|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
EZLh:CriFiStriCt 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:g:l?s”mo"d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 33.09|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
EZLh:CriFismd 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY gls:g:lk;c;urhood 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 11.61|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
EZLh:CriFiStriCt 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:g:l?s”mo"d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 41.91|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
EZLh:CriFismd 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY gls:g:lk;c;urhood 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 23.64|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
(F;ZLh:Cr“DiStriCt 15/02/2024| T32ENVSERV EE:%%ETSL;%?; 20129 g(;’;!l‘;’r;y Safety - CCTV. 1 p5001 Electricity 217.44|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
EZLh:C'iFiSt"Ct 15/02/2024| T32ENVSERV E.E};%?nr;'??l,smﬂﬁfi 20129 CC;’S‘I‘S";T;‘V Safety - CCTV. 155501 Electricity 586.62|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
ZZLh:Cr“DiSt"Ct 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20137|Car Parks B2201 Electricity 51.22|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
EZLh:C'iFiSt"Ct 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20137|Car Parks B2201 Electricity 35.70|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
ZZLh:Cr“DiSt"Ct 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20137|Car Parks B2201 Electricity 29.01|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
gzzh:cri:)ismd 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20137|Car Parks B2201 Electricity 78.25|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
ZZT:;“DBMH 15/02/2024|T33NBHDSERV g‘::?l:’czc;”rhoc’d 20137|Car Parks B2201 Electricity 36.04|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
gzzh:cri:)ismd 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20138|Residual Highway Services |B2201 Electricity 24.14|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
ZZLh:Cr“DiSt"Ct 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘::?l:’czosurhmd 20138|Residual Highway Services |B2201 Electricity 65.12|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403




Rother District i . . . . - -
ol 15/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:\gl:’cbec;”rhoc’d 20138|Residual Highway Services |B2201 Electricity 5.70|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . . . .
c i 15/02/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services B2201 Electricity 349.61|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . - . - -
c i 15/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20148|Misc Land & Buildings B2201 Electricity 21.65(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ounci
Rother District . . - . . .
c i 15/02/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20148|Misc Land & Buildings B2201 Electricity 115.37|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . - -
c i 15/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20150|Peasmarsh Workshops B2201 Electricity 22.90(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ounci
Rother District . " . - -
c i 15/02/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151|Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity 17.08|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . ) - - -
c il 15/02/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20153(Elva Business Centre, Bexhill|B2201 Electricity 2,086.99(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . - -
c i 15/02/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 21.69|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . - - -
c il 15/02/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account (B2201 Electricity 21.69|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . - .
c i 15/02/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 21.69|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . - -
c i 15/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account [B2201 Electricity 21.69(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . . .
c i 15/02/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 44.43|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . - -
c i 15/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account [B2201 Electricity 44.44|0Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . . .
c i 15/02/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 44.43|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . . .
c il 15/02/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 41.27|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . L . .
c i 15/02/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 41.27|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . . .
c il 15/02/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 41.27|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . L . .
15/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 41.27|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403

Council




Rother District

c i 15/02/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 1,857.29(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ounclt
Rother District . X . . .
c i 15/02/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20155(Investment properties B2201 Electricity 39.47|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl
Rother District ini i i - . . .
ol 15/02/2024| T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20173 ﬁi?'”'swa""e Offices - Town | 55501 Electricity 1,780.05|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ouncit
Rother District i ilding -
_ 15/02/2024| T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20175|/Admin Building - AmherstRd |, ) Electricity 3,408.51|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052265| 202403
Council (fmr Treasurer’s building)
Rother District ini i i - Pril . . .
ol 15/02/2024| T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20176 gi?;"'s“a""e Offices - Print | 55501 Electricity 187.85|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ouncit
Rother District ini i i - Pril
coumel 15/02/2024| T3IHUMANRES |Human Resources 20176 é‘ég‘r'rrl"sna""e Offices - Print 5501 Electricity -489.69|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265| 202403
ouncl
Rother District ini i i -
council st 15/02/2024| T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20177 gi?(';'s"am’e Offices - Rear |g5501 Electricity 62.59|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052265 202403
ounclt
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
i 16/02/2024(T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216|Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 33.00(H M Land Registry Council Tax-Land Registry 2049950| 202401
Council Enquiries
Rother District i i i -
ot 16/02/2024| T33PLANDEY | 1ning Development | 5,.4|BC Dangerous Structures |5, 5 Hired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049950 202401
Council Management H+R Partnership Env H-Land Registry
A Environmental Services. . . .
Rother District ’ -
) 16/02/2024|T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community |  32134|E Polluion R +wW D2513 Hired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049950| 202401
Council Safety Partnership Env H-Land Registry
i Environmental Services. . . . .
Rother District X . S . . . -
, 16/02/2024| T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community | 3214451 Environmental Services 0,5 o ang Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - | 519050/ 02401
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Env H-Land Registry
Rother District i . — . . . i i -
) 16/02/2024|T33PLANDEY | /&nning Development | 5, 1 o1o nning Applications D2513 Hired and Contracted services 12.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049950| 202401
Council Management Land Registry-Planning
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
. 16/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20144|Property Management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Land Registry-Property 2049950 202401
Council Mana
gement
Rother District - i i i .
coumal 16/02/2024| T3IHUMANRES |Human Resources 20171|Human Resources A2203 Training 690.00 E#i;“s'”ess Information Services | i ning 2050455| 202401
ouncl
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
X 20/02/2024| T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216|Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 30.00(H M Land Registry Council Tax-Land Registry 2049927| 202401
Council Enquiries
N Environmental Services. . . .
Rother District 3 . S - . . . -
) 20/02/2024| T32ENVSERV | Licensing & Community | 20129|COmMunity Safety - CCTV. 15,5, 5 Hired and Contracted services 9.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049927 202401
Council Safety costs only Env H-Land Registry
- Environmental Services . . . .
Rother District : .
other DIStet | 5 0/02/2024|T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community | 32144|EH ENVironmental Services |5 5 Hired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049927| 202401
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Env H-Land Registry
Rother District . i - . . . i i -
20/02/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20200|F10using Needs - HB D2513 Hired and Contracted services 9.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049927 202401

Council

(Housing Benefit)

Housing-Land Registry




Rother District

Planning Development

Hired and contracted services -

. 20/02/2024| T33PLANDEV 20246|Planning Applications D2513 Hired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry . . 2049927| 202401
Council Management Land Registry-Planning
Rother District . . .
c i 20/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20153|Elva Business Centre, Bexhill|B2421 Water 92.61|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049954| 202401
ounci
Rother District I ital - . :
) 20/02/2024| T3zcapITAL | COrporate Policy & 70777|C2pital - LUF De Lawarr |, 00 Other fees 3,297.40| DWF Law LLP Client Account Other Fees - Capital exp Std VAT | 2050617| 202401
Council Projects Pavilion Project
Rother District . . - . .
c i 21/02/2024| T33HOUSING Housing 20206|UK Resettlement (Syrians)  |A2203 Training 160.00(East Sussex County Council Training 2049930| 202401
ounci
Rother District I . . . . . i - i
) 21/02/2024| T3zcapITAL | COrporate Policy & 70714|Capital - Community Grants |N1011 Capital Grants 10,651.78|Hurst Green Parish Council Capital Grants - Community 2050358 202401
Council Projects Grants Scheme
Rother District i
coumel 22/02/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs;g:l?s”mo"d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2421 Water 10.55|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049764| 202401
ounci
Rother District i i i -
st 23/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences D2513 Hired and Contracted services 120.00|Fuzion 4 Limited - BeSure Hired and contracted services 2049929| 202401
Council Services CCTV System Maintenance
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
i 23/02/2024| T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216|Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 21.00(H M Land Registry Council Tax-Land Registry 2049959| 202401
Council Enquiries
Rother District i i i -
ot 23/02/2024|T33PLANDEY | F1anning Development | ;50 BC Dangerous Structures |y, 51 5 Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049959 202401
Council Management H+R Partnership Env H-Land Registry
Rother District i i i -
) 23/02/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20202|Rother Tenant Finder (prev. | ) 5 Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049959| 202401
Council Rother Letting Service) Housing-Land Registry
Rother District i . - . . . i ices -
, 23/02/2024| T33PLANDEY | 1nning Development | ) o b1 ning Applications D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - | 5 19050( 02401
Council Management Land Registry-Planning
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
i 23/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20144|Property Management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Land Registry-Property 2049959 202401
Council Mana
gement
Rother District i jodi -
rOISTCt 1 54102/2024| TaspLANDEY | F12NNing Development |, 46 by ning Applications D1204 Newspapers & Periodicals 18.40| Pipers News Ltd Newspapers & Periodicals 2049931| 202401
Council Management Newspapers
- Environmental Services . . - . :
Rother District . . S - : . -
) 26/02/2024| T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |  70706|C2P1! - Disabled Facilities 1, o, ; Capital Grants 5,423.76|Alfa Electric Ltd Capital Grants - Capital Advances| ,o50706!  202401
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District ictori i ictori i i -
_ 26/02/2024| T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits 20215|Revenue and Benefits D2513  |Hired and Contracted services |  2,500.00| VICtoria Solutions Ltd a Victoria ) Hired and contracted services - | ,q5155g 202402
Council Forms On-line Forms
Rother District . . ) ) . . .
. 27/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20144|Property Management D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 4,950.00(Park Avenue Recruitment Ltd leeq and cont_racted services 2051012| 202402
Council Service fee paid
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41
c il 28/02/2024| T33HOUSING Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhill on B2201 Electricity 10.40|Eon Next Direct Debit Electricity - Electricity Charges 2049969 202401
ounci
Sea)
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . .
Rother District . B . . N o - -
28/02/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |B1100 Repairs to Premises 85.00|The Titanium Group Limited Repairs to Premises - Parks - Jet | 550359 502401

Council

Sea)

Washing and Cleaning




Rother District i : . . . i i - Lighti
) 28/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B1100 Repairs to Premises 1,344.25|Edmundson Electrical Ltd Repairs to Premises - Lighting 2050792| 202402
Council Services Repairs
THF grant reserve funded
Rother District i i i i i -
_ 29/02/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20140|Révenue expenditure D2513  |Hired and Contracted services | 3,481.43| At@Ir Consultancy & Advisory Hired and contracted services - | 5 1qg60( 202402
Council (formerly Housing Services Ltd Housing Needs Surveys
Dalicy Strataoms £ Do)
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
X 29/02/2024| T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216 Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 18.00|H M Land Registry Council Tax-Land Registry 2049926 202401
Council Enquiries
- Environmental Services . . .
Rother District ’ - -
] 20/02/2024| T32ENVSERV | Licensing & Community | 20120|COmMunity Safety - CCTV. 15559 5 Hired and Contracted services 15.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049926 202401
Council Safety costs only Env H-Land Registry
Rother District i . . . i i -
) 29/02/2024|T33PLANDEY | F1anning Development |, 50 BC Dangerous Structures 59 5 Hired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049926\ 202401
Council Management H+R Partnership Env H-Land Registry
- Environmental Services . . .
Rother District ’ -
) 29/02/2024| TS2ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community |  32134|E Polluion R +W D2513 Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049926| 202401
Council Safety Partnership Env H-Land Registry
S Environmental Services . ) . .
Rother District ’ -
ot 29/02/2024|T32ENVSERV | Licensing & Community | 32144|EH Environmental Services |, 5, 5 Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049926 202401
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Env H-Land Registry
Rother District i i i -
) 29/02/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20202|Rother Tenant Finder (prev. |, 5 Hired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049926| 202401
Council Rother Letting Service) Housing-Land Registry
Rother District i i i -
ot 29/02/2024|T33PLANDEY | F'2ning Development |, 16y ning Applications D2513 Hired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049926 202401
Council Management Land Registry-Planning
Rother District i i i i i -
) 29/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20137|Car Parks B1100 Repairs to Premises 200.00| Hailsham Roadway Construction  |Repairs to Premises - Car Park | 419035 500401
Council Services Ltd Maintenance
Rother District . . . . .
c i 29/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145(Maintenance Services C1103 Petrol 23.84|Allstar Business Solutions Petrol 2049980 202401
ounci
Rother District . . . . .
c i 29/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services C1103 Petrol 12.61|Allstar Business Solutions Petrol 2049980| 202401
ounci
Rother District . . . . .
c il 29/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 122.41|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2049980 202401
ounci
Rother District . . . . .
c i 29/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 76.54|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2049980| 202401
ounci
Rother District . . . . .
c il 29/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 70.76|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2049980 202401
ounci
Rother District . . . . .
c i 29/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 65.23|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2049980| 202401
ounci
Rother District . . . . .
c il 29/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 92.28|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2049980( 202401
ounci
Rother District E_nviro_nmental Servicgs, EH Pest Control R + W ’ .
29/02/2024|T32ENVSERV  [Licensing & Community 32136 C1104 Derv 177.08|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2049980| 202401

Council

Safety

Partnership




Rother District

Derv - Fuel Service fee payable

i 29/02/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 15.20|Allstar Business Solutions 2049980| 202401
Council on fuel cards
—_— Environmental Services. .
Rother District ’ -
_ 29/02/2024| T32ENVSERY  |Licensing & Community |  32136|5" Pest Control R +W c1104  |perv 5.70| Allstar Business Solutions Derv - Fuel Service fee payable | 519950 202401
Council Safety Partnership on fuel cards
Rother District i i i . .
ol 29/02/2024| T31CHFFIN (Cshl";fl)F'”ance Officer 20209|Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 18.86/allpay.net Ltd Bank Charges 2049991| 202401
ouncit
Rother District i i i
c i 29/02/2024| T31CHFFIN E:Shi(;fl)Flnance Officer 20209|Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 15.62|allpay.net Ltd Bank Charges 2049992| 202401
ouncl
Rother District i i i . .
ol 29/02/2024| T31CHFFIN (Cshl";fl)F'”ance Officer 20209|Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 377.95|allpay.net Ltd Bank Charges 2049994 202401
ouncit
Rother District i i i
coumel 20/02/2024| T31CHFFIN éhl':fl)':'”ance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 11.72|allpay.net Ltd Bank Charges 2049995| 202401
ouncl
- . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District
ot 29/02/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20306 /Afghan Relocation D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 261.07|247 Transport Solutions Ltd Afghan Resettlement Programme-| 2050301| 202401
Council Assistance Policy Travel
Rother District i i i -
) 29/02/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20137|Car Parks B1100 Repairs to Premises 1,497.60|Coppard Plant Hire Ltd Repairs to Premises - Car Park | 50504041 202401
Council Services Maintenance
Rother District I
Council st 29/02/2024| T3ZCAPITAL g:’orjpe‘;’tzte Policy & 70725|Capital - Blackiriars N1005 Other fees 270.00|Bevan Brittan LLP Other Fees - Capital exp Std VAT | 2050458| 202401
ouncl
Rother District i i -
coumel 20/02/2024| T33HREGEN ~ |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D2513 Hired and Contracted services |  395.00(R French and Son Ltd E:[gdof‘g‘ii;‘m”“wd services 2051196| 202402
ouncl
Rother District i ital - i
rDIStict | oo/02/2024| T3zCAPITAL  |COPOrate Policy & 70777|C2pital - LUF DeLaWarr 160, | architects & Consultant Fees | 61,049.00|Haworth Tompkins Ltd Architects & Consultant Fees 2051844 202403
Council Projects Pavilion Project Capital-Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District . i - . .
) 01/03/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20200|F10using Needs - HB D2514 Accommodation Costs 15,276.00|Savoy Court Hotel Ltd Accommodation Costs 2049418| 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District . i - . .
) 01/03/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20200 Housing Needs - HB D2514 Accommodation Costs 27,884.00|Savoy Court Hotel Ltd Accommodation Costs 2049418 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District i . . . . i i - -
) 01/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20137|Car Parks B1100 Repairs to Premises 1,239.51|Elite Arborists Repairs to Premises - Parks 2049854| 202401
Council Services Tree Works
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
X 01/03/2024| T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216|Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 9.00|H M Land Registry Council Tax-Land Registry 2049960| 202401
Council Enquiries
Rother District i . ) ) . . .
) 01/03/2024|T33pLANDEY  |F2nning Development | .4 BC Dangerous Structures )59 3 Hired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049960| 202401
Council Management H+R Partnership Env H-Land Registry
Rother District i i i -
) 01/03/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20202|Rother Tenant Finder (prev |5, 5 Hired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049960| 202401
Council Rother Letting Service) Housing-Land Registry
Rother District i . . . . . i i -
01/03/2024|T33PLANDEY  |71@nning Development |, 1 oy ning Applications D2513 Hired and Contracted services 9.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049960| 202401

Council

Management

Land Registry-Planning




Rother District | 1 113/2024|T33nBHDSERY |Neighbourhood 20113|Bexhill Leisure Pool D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 6,507.00| S2¥ills (UK) Ltd Client Account Hired and contracted services - | 50501141 502401
Council Services (Service Charges) Service Charge-Savills
Rother District igi i -
_ 01/03/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 21912l & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones ~ |D2621 | Telephones 26.00|CC! Nework Solutions Ltd / Telephones - KCOM 2050388| 202401
Council Services Nasstar Smartnumber Charges
Rother District i . .
ol 01/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20107|Camber Beach & Foreshore |D2621 Telephones 44.38|Daisy Communications PLC Telephones 2050447| 202401
ouncit
Rother District igi
counel 01/03/2024| T32DIGCUSSER gf;\‘;’;‘gicuswme’ 20180|Emergency Planning D2621 Telephones 22.19|Daisy Communications PLC Telephones 2050447 202401
ouncl
Rother District igi . . .
ol 01/03/2024| T32DIGCUSSER gg‘\f‘;icusmmer 20239|Computer Services D2621 Telephones 44.38|Daisy Communications PLC Telephones 2050447| 202401
ouncit
Rother District igi
coumel 01/03/2024| T32DIGCUSSER gg\‘/ﬁij;cuswmer 20242|Communications-Phones ~ |D2621 Telephones 110.95|Daisy Communications PLC Telephones 2050447 202401
ouncl
Rother District Environmental Services, EH Pollution R +W
. 01/03/2024| T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community 32134 . D2621 Telephones 22.19|Daisy Communications PLC Telephones 2050447 202401
Council Safety Partnership
Rother District i
coumel 01/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs;g:l?s”mo"d 20102|Rother Museum Services ~ |D2621 Telephones 22.19|Daisy Communications PLC Telephones 2050447 202401
ouncl
Rother District igi i -
st 01/03/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 291! & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones  |D2621 Telephones 195.17|CC! Network Solutions Ltd / Telephones - KCOM 2050459| 202401
Council Services Nasstar Smartnumber Charges
Rother District Accommodation Costs -
i 01/03/2024| T33HOUSING Housing 20205|Housing Loans Account D2514 Accommodation Costs 583.40|Allicin International Ltd Homelessness services Rent in 2050460| 202401
Council Advance for Homeless
Rother District Hired and Contracted Services -
. 01/03/2024| T31HUMANRES [Human Resources 20171(Human Resources D2513 Hired and Contracted services 157.00(Office Furniture Online Health and Safety Act Equipment | 2050461| 202401
Council risk assessment
— Property Investment Strategy | . . . Third party payment private
Rother District . - y
) 02/03/2024| T33HREGEN ~ |Regeneration 20267|30-40 Beeching Road ( Land |E2302 Third party payment private 63.69|) M Waste Management Limited /| .\ o™ Commercial Waste | 2049933 202401
Council . contractors Strong as a Lion Ltd .
and Buildings) Collection Contract
Rother District i ) . . i i - -
) 03/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B1100 Repairs to Premises 1,780.00{CMJ Landscapes Repairs to Premises - Parks 2050405 202402
Council Services Tree Works
Rother District . ital - 18- i . . - . i i ital-
) 04/03/2024| T3ZCAPITAL  |Regeneration 70736|CaPial - 18-40 Beeching |} 3 Construction/Conversion 6,932.56|P.D. Harris (Henfield) Construction/Conversion Capital- | 519160 202401
Council Road Refurbishment Contract Payments - General
A . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District
. 04/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV Neng_hbourhood 20137|Car Parks D2513 Hired and Contracted services 60.46(Planet Merchant Services Car Parks-Card payments 2049964 202401
Council Services K
transaction fee
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41
c i 04/03/2024| T33HOUSING Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhill on B2201 Electricity 21.94|Eon Next Direct Debit Electricity - Electricity Charges 2049967| 202401
ouncr
Sea)
- Environmental Services .
Rother District ’ B
OtherDISIEL | 14/03/2024| T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community | 20129 COmmunity Safety - CCTV. 15554, Electricity 671.53|Ecotricity Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2050448| 202401
Council Safety costs only
Rother District i L . - -
coumal 04/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘:;?l:’czosurhmd 20137|Car Parks B2201 Electricity 89.58|Ecotricity Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2050448| 202401
ouncl




Rother District i . . . . . . L
ol 04/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:\gl:’cbec;”rhoc’d 20138|Residual Highway Services |B2201 Electricity 74.54|Ecotricity Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2050448| 202401
ounclt
Rother District i jals -
i 04/03/2024| T31HUMANRES [Human Resources 20172|Facilities Management D1201 Equipment & Materials 364.00|Haven Security Ltd Equipment & Materials - Access 2050462| 202401
Council cards and systems
Rother District i i ) . . y i i -
) 04/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neignbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 28.80|Colours Timber Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 5 00463 502401
Council Services of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District i i i jals -
_ 04/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 2010g|B6X"ill Promenade & D1201 Equipment & Materials 51.29|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Equipment & materials 2050465| 202401
Council Services Foreshore Miscellaneous
Rother District i A . . . .
ol 04/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2201 Electricity 148.51|Ecotricity Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2050468 202402
ouncit
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41
c i 04/03/2024| T33HOUSING Housing 20261 |Jameson Mews, Bexhill on B2201 Electricity 79.37|Ecotricity Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2050469 202401
ouncl
Sea)
Rother District i
council st 04/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘czosurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 29.00|Ecotricity Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2050629 202401
ounclt
A Environmental Services. . . .
Rother District ’ - -
) 05/03/2024| TS2ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community |  32134|E Polluion R +W D2352 Clothing and Uniforms 21.92|MI Hub Ltd T/A Alexandra Clothing and Uniforms - EnvH 2051769| 202402
Council Safety Partnership Protective Clothing EnvHealth
Rother District I ital - i i -
ot 06/03/2024|T3ZCAPITAL | COrporate Policy & 70777|Capital - LUF DeLawar 4, Architects & Consultant Fees | 10,200,00|C2Y Recruitment Group Lid, Ua  |Architects & Consultants Fees 2051459 202402
Council Projects Pavilion Project Vivid Resourcing Project support consultancy
Rother District i i -
) 06/03/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20304|Housing First D2513 Hired and Contracted services 35.00|The Titanium Group Limited Hired and contracted services 2052242| 202403
Council Service fee paid
Rother District i
council 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20128|Public Conveniences B2421 Water 51.46|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049823 202401
ouncl
— Environmental Services. . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District . . s . . .
i 07/03/2024|T32ENVSERV  [Licensing & Community 32134 EH PO"”“.OH R+wW D2513 Hired and Contracted services 26.81|Corserv Care Limited RDC ENV H Out Of Hours Call 2049859| 202401
Council Partnership - 5
Safety Answering Service
_— . - . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District . . . .
) 07/03/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20204| Housing Administration D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 248.55|Corserv Care Limited RDC Homelessness Out Of 2049859 202401
Council Account > !
Hours Call Answering Service
Rother District i )
coumal 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2421 Water 4.80|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049957 202401
ouncl
Rother District i
— 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2421  |Water 41.96|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049957 202401
ouncl
Rother District i i i . .
ol 07/03/2024| T31CHFFIN fshl':fl)F'nance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 77.85|Lloyds Bank Bank Charges 2049963| 202401
ouncr
Rother District i
— 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2421  |Water 73.98|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049970| 202401
ouncl
Rother District i . .
coumal 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘:;?l:’czosurhmd 20128|Public Conveniences B2421 Water 135.53|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049971| 202401
ouncl




gztuh:cr“[)ismm 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:\gl:’cbec;”rhoc’d 20128|Public Conveniences B2421 Water 298.90|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049973| 202401
zz:h:cri:)ismd 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gggm"s“mo‘)d 20128|Public Conveniences B2421 Water 2,065.36|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049975| 202401
zzzh::i:)ismcr 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2421 Water 805.75|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049976 202401
zz:h:cri:)ismd 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gggm"s“mo‘)d 20128|Public Conveniences B2421 Water 201.44|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049976| 202401
zzzh::i:)ismcr 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20105| Allotments- Bexhil B2421 Water 42.57|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049977| 202401
EZLh:CriFiStriCt 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:g:l?s”mo"d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2421 Water 7.10|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049977 202401
Rother District . .

Council 07/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account (B2421 Water 14.19(Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049977 202401
Rother District . .

Council 07/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2421 Water 21.29|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049977| 202401
Rother District . .

Council 07/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20155(Investment properties B2421 Water 49.67|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049977 202401
Rother District . .

Council 07/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20155(Investment properties B2421 Water 7.10|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049977| 202401
EZLh:C'iFiSt"Ct 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20128|Public Conveniences B2421 Water 46.75|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049978| 202401
ZZLh:Cr“DiSt"Ct 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2421 Water 130.65|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049979| 202401
EZLh:C'iFiSt"Ct 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2421 Water 63.85|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049981| 202401
ZZLh:Cr“DiSt"Ct 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2421 Water 3.52|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049981| 202401
gz;h:cri:)ismd 07/03/2024| T31CHFFIN (Cshli?l)':i”ance Officer 20209|Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 182.63|Access Paystite Ltd Bank Charges 2049982| 202401
ZZT:;“DBMH 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘::?l:’czc;”rhoc’d 20102|Rother Museum Services  |B2421 Water 25.68|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049983 202401
gzzh:cri:)ismd 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2421  |water 102.75|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049983| 202401
ZZLh:Cr“DiSt"Ct 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘::?l:’czosurhmd 20123|Cemeteries B2421 Water 5.31|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049984| 202401




Rother District i i .
ol 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:\gl:’cbec;”rhoc’d 20128|Public Conveniences B2421 Water 47.78|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049984| 202401
ounclt
o . Equipment & Materials -
Rother District
) 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20137|Car Parks D1201 Equipment & Materials 140.00|1.B. Lock & Safe Purchase of Keys/ Locks/ 2050070| 202401
Council Services
Padlocks
Rother District " . L ipti - ipti
) 07/03/2024| T31HUMANRES [Human Resources 20159|Corporate Policy Making D2922 Subscriptions 1,300.0|MProvement & Development Subscriptions - Subscription to 2050289 202401
Council Agency (IDeA) Organisations
Rother District i -
i 07/03/2024| T33HOUSING Housing 20200 H°”S".‘9 Needs_ HB D2514 Accommodation Costs 375.00|Mr Reliable Removals and Storage |Accommodation Costs 2050341 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District . i ini i . . . i
) 07/03/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20204/ Housing Administration A2202 Recruitment expenses 295.00|Prime Start Media Recruitment expenses 2051520 202402
Council Account Advertising Vacant Post
Rother District i i i jals -
) 07/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neignbourhood 2010g|BeX"ill Promenade & D1201 Equipment & Materials 74.17|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Equipment & materials 2052394| 202403
Council Services Foreshore Miscellaneous
Rother District Rents and service charges - 18
c il 07/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20266 Property Investment Strategy (B2311 Rents and service charges 725.00|Beeching Park (Bexhill-on-Sea) Ltd |Beeching Park Industrial estate 2052529 202403
ounclt
7718
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
i 08/03/2024| T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216|Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 24.00(H M Land Registry Council Tax-Land Registry 2049948| 202401
Council Enquiries
Rother District i i i -
ot 08/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV | Neighbourhood 20120|Neighbourhood Services  |D2513 Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049948| 202401
Council Services Env H-Land Registry
Rother District i i i -
) 08/03/2024| Ta3pPLANDEY  |F12nning Development | .4 BC Dangerous Structures 5,59 3 Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049948| 202401
Council Management H+R Partnership Env H-Land Registry
i Environmental Services. . . . .
Rother District X . S . . . -
, 08/03/2024| T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community | 32144|EH Environmental Services |00, 5 | ioq ang Contracted services 9.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - | 519048 202401
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Env H-Land Registry
Rother District . i . . . i i -
) 08/03/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20202|Rother Tenant Finder (prev. | ) 5 Hired and Contracted services 9.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049948| 202401
Council Rother Letting Service) Housing-Land Registry
Rother District i X - . . . i i -
X 08/03/2024|T33PLANDEV Planning Development 20246|Planning Applications D2513 Hired and Contracted services 9.00|H M Land Registry Hired and.contracted. services 2049948| 202401
Council Management Land Registry-Planning
Rother District i )
coumal 08/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2421 Water 26.11|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049985| 202401
ouncl
Rother District i
— 08/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces|B2421  |water 19.51|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049986| 202401
ouncl
Rother District i .
ol 08/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:?l:’czc;”rhoc’d 20105|Allotments- Bexhil B2421 Water 26.11|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049987| 202401
ouncr
Rother District i
— 08/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2421  |Water 23.84|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049988| 202401
ouncl
o . Equipment & Materials -
Rother District . .
coumal 08/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘:;?l:’czosurhmd 20107|Camber Beach & Foreshore |D1201 Equipment & Materials 184.43|1.B. Lock & Safe Purchase of Keys/ Locks/ 2050071 202401
ouncl

Padlocks




Equipment & Materials -

Rother District i i . . .
) 08/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neignbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences D1201 Equipment & Materials 85.00|1.B. Lock & Safe Purchase of Keys/ Locks/ 2050072| 202401
Council Services
Padlocks
o . . Equipment & Materials -
Rother District
_ 08/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 2010g|B6X"ill Promenade & D1201 Equipment & Materials 85.00|1.B. Lock & Safe Purchase of Keys/ Locks/ 2050073| 202401
Council Services Foreshore
Padlocks
I . Equipment & Materials -
Rother District ) .
) 08/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20137|Car Parks D1201 Equipment & Materials 280.00|1.B. Lock & Safe Purchase of Keys/ Locks/ 2050074| 202401
Council Services
Padlocks
Rother District i Afghan Relocation ; ; A&A Cleaning & Property Services Hired and contracted services -
i 08/03/2024| T33HOUSING Housing 20306 . N D2513 Hired and Contracted services 90.00 Afghan Resettlement Programme-| 2050135 202401
Council Assistance Policy Ltd .
Furniture
Rother District i i
) 08/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 2010g|BeXNill Promenade & D2621 Telephones 10.04|Commtel Ltd T/A Teleguard Telephones 2051000 202402
Council Services Foreshore
Rother District Environmental Services, EH Licences and Hired and contracted services -
i 09/03/2024|T32ENVSERYV  [Licensing & Community 32143|Registration R + W D2513 Hired and Contracted services 641.69|Fairfield House Veterinary Surgery |EnvH-Veterinary Services for 2050296| 202401
Council Safety Partnership Licens
Rother District i
council st 10/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY g‘s:g:‘czosurh“d 20120|Neighbourhood Services ~ |D2626 Postages 53.09| DS Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2049934 202401
ounclt
Rother District i -
) 10/03/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20200|F10using Needs - HB D2626 Postages 48.28| DSl Billing Services Ltd Postages - DS Billing 2049934| 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District N . - . -
c il 10/03/2024|T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216 Cost Of Collection D2626 Postages 1,795.44|DsI Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2049934 202401
ouncl
Rother District i i i
coumel 10/03/2024|T31CHFFIN éhl':fl)':'”ance Officer 20222|Accountancy D2626 Postages 94.77|Ds! Billing Services Ltd Postages - DS Billing 2049934| 202401
ouncl
Rother District igi i - . -
, 10/03/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 219t@l & Customer 20236|Customer Services and D2626  |Postages 87.37|DS! Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2049934| 202401
Council Services Development
N Environmental Services. . . .
Rother District . . s - . -
) 10/03/2024|T32ENVSERY  |Licensing & Community | 32142|E™ T8xiand Private Hire )0 Postages 2.15|Ds| Billing Services Ltd Postages - DS Billing 2049934| 202401
Council Safety Licences R + W Partnership
_— Environmental Services. . .
Rother District ’
roist 10/03/2024| T32ENVSERV | Licensing & Community | 32144|5™ Environmental Services |, 60 Postages 97.64|DS!I Billing Services Ltd Postages - DS Billing 2049934 202401
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership
Rother District . . . . . - Offi
) 11/03/2024|T31CHFEXEC  |Chief Executive 20183|Chief Executive D2738 Conferences 567.00|Local Government Association Conferences - Officers 2049412| 202401
Council Conference fees
- Environmental Services . . .
Rother District : . .
other DIStCt | 1 1/03/2024|T32ENVSERYV  |Licensing & Community | 32134|EH Pollution R+ W D1201 Equipment & Materials 238.00|Office Furniture Online Equipment & Materials - EnvH- | 519681 502401
Council Safety Partnership Pollution Equipment
Rother District i . . . . . . i i -
) 11/03/2024|T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 191.93|Sussex Plumbing Supplies Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 5 1q508| 502401
Council Services of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District i i i -
_ 11/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | N&ighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences B1100  |Repairs to Premises 191.93|Sussex Plumbing Supplies Lid | <ePaIrs to Premises - Purchase | 196901 502401
Council Services of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District i . L i i . .
11/03/2024|T33PLANDEY  |'@nning Development |, o) b1 nning Applications E2302 Third party payment private 288.26|Curley Consultants Third Party Private contractors 2049944| 202401

Council

Management

contractors




(F;Other,lD'St"Ct 11/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:\gl:’cbec;”rhoc’d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2421 Water 7.88|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049989| 202401
ounclt
Rother District ini i i -
c i 11/03/2024| T31HUMANRES [Human Resources 20173 Giwlmstratlve Offices - Town B2421 Water 2.08|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049993| 202401
ouncl
zomer,:msmcr 11/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20105|Allotments- Bexhil B2421 Water 12.44|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2049998| 202401
ouncit
Rother District . . .
c i 11/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20153|Elva Business Centre, Bexhill|B2421 Water 14.72|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2050004| 202401
ouncl
Rother District i A
ol 11/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2421 Water 7.06|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2050008 202401
ouncit
Rother District i
coumel 11/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs;g:l?s”mo"d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2421 Water 2.94|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2050010| 202401
ouncl
Rother District i
council st 11/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘czosurh“d 20105|Allotments- Bexhil B2421 Water 1.68|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2050011| 202401
ounclt
Rother District i
coumel 11/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs;g:l?s”mo"d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2421 Water 0.28|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2050011| 202401
ouncl
Rother District . .
c il 11/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account (B2421 Water 0.56|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2050011 202401
ouncl
Rother District . .
c i 11/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2421 Water 0.84|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2050011 202401
ouncl
Rother District . .
c i 11/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20155(Investment properties B2421 Water 1.96(Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2050011 202401
ouncl
Rother District . .
c i 11/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20155(Investment properties B2421 Water 0.28|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2050011 202401
ouncl
Rother District . . . . ) i i -
) 11/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20136|Regeneration D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 5,500.00|Flatland Projects CIC Hired and contracted services 2050342 202401
Council Service fee paid
S . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District . . . . L . . . X .
i 11/03/2024(T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20168|Police Crime Commissioners [D2513 Hired and Contracted services 350.00 Etchmgham Trust for Sports and Meeting room hire election only 2050689 202401
Council Recreation
(ECU) GROSS
Rother District - ice-
) 11/03/2024| T31DEMSERV ~ |Democratic Services 20162|Electoral Registration D2626 Postages 494.90|Royal Mail Group Ltd Postages - Response Service 2052222 202403
Council Royal Mail Chg
Rother District ini i 1 _ . . . . A -
) 12/03/2024| T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20173|AAdministrative Offices - Town| g, Repairs to Premises 250.00|Wadesons Ltd Repairs to Premises - Specified | 5 1q935| 502401
Council Hall Repairs and Works listed
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41
) 12/03/2024|T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon ~ [B2201 Electricity -71.16|EON Next Electricity 2049936 202401
Council Sea)
Rother District i . . . . i i -
) 12/03/2024|T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20107|Camber Beach & Foreshore |B1100 Repairs to Premises 8.50|City Electrical Factors Ltd (CEF) | RGPairs to Premises - Purchase | 01761 500401
Council Services of Materials - Build Maint




Rother District

Environmental Services,

EH Pollution R + W

Equipment & Materials -

. 13/03/2024| T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community 32134 . D1201 Equipment & Materials 5.70|Gradko International Ltd : . 2049727| 202401
Council Safety Partnership Carriage/Handling Charge
—_— Environmental Services. . . .
Rother District ’ - -
_ 13/03/2024|T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community | 32134|EH Polluion R +W D1201 Equipment & Materials 144.40|Gradko International Ltd Equipment & Materials - BnvH- | 5107501 502401
Council Safety Partnership Air Quality Maintenance Contract
Rother District i ilding - . . i i - ifi
) 13/03/2024| T31IHUMANRES |Human Resources 20175|AAdmin Building - AmherstRd |, Repairs to Premises 5,325.00|Wadesons Ltd Repairs to Premises - Specified | 50199371 502401
Council (fmr Treasurer’s building) Repairs and Works listed
Rother District . . . .
c i 13/03/2024|T31CHFEXEC Chief Executive 20183|Chief Executive A1110 Agency Staff 1,150.00(Venn Group Ltd Agency Staff 2050256| 202401
ouncl
Rother District i X o . i -
) 13/03/2024|T33PLANDEY  |P'@nNing Development | ) o 61 nning Applications D2509 Consultants and Other 20,000.00{Verna Earth Solutions Ltd Consultants and other services - | 5500641 202401
Council Management Services Consultants Fees
Rother District i i i i
) 13/03/2024|T31CHFFIN Chief Finance Officer 20222|Accountancy A1110 Agency Staff 3,275.00|C2Y Recruitment Group Lid, ta | o n o st 2050380| 202401
Council (S151) Vivid Resourcing
Rother District i i i -
ot 13/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY |\ &ighbourhood 20137|Car Parks B1100 Repairs to Premises 2,712.20|Coppard Plant Hire Ltd Repalrs (o Premises - Car Park | ,q503g6 202401
Council Services Maintenance
Rother District i i -
coumel 13/03/2024|T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits 20216 Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 245.00|Inform Holdings Limited ;'\;egi:;:rcomr“wd services 2050479| 202401
ouncl
Rother District i i i -
ot 13/03/2024|T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20202|ROther Tenant Finder (prev |, 5 5 Hired and Contracted services | 133.33|OpenBrix Limited Hired and contracted services 2050759 202401
Council Rother Letting Service) Service fee paid
Rother District i i i i i - i
) 13/03/2024|T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20137|Car Parks B1100 Repairs to Premises 1,245.00|B 2nd G Environmental Services | Repairs to Premises - Drainage | 50551511 502403
Council Services Limited Clearance
Rother District . . . ini . - .
c il 14/03/2024| T31DEMSERV  |Democratic Services 20156 |Representing Local Interest  (D2734 Zeerrr?iﬁzrrz Training and 1,701.00|Local Government Association Members Training and Seminars | 2049543| 202401
ouncl
Rother District - Offi
OMer VISt | 1 4/03/2024| T31CHFEXEC | Chief Executive 20183|Chief Executive D2738 Conferences -567.00|Local Government Association Conferences - Officers 2049544| 202403
Council Conference fees
Rother District igi . . . . . i -
) 14/03/2024| T32DIGCUSSER |D9ital & Customer 20239|Computer Services D2635 Computer Licences -13,222.97|Misco Technologies Ltd T/A Misco |COTPUter Licences - Computer | 5 q939( 502402
Council Services Licence Renewal
Rother District i . . . . . i i - -
) 14/03/2024|T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20123|Cemeteries B1100 Repairs to Premises 1,966.48|Elite Arborists Repairs to Premises - Parks 2050143| 202401
Council Services Tree Works
Rother District igi ' .
otherDISEt | 1 410312024 T32DIGCUSSER |Di9ita! & Customer 20242|Communications-Phones  |D2621 Telephones 44.23| GC! Network Solutions Ltd / Telephones - KCOM 2050480| 202401
Council Services Nasstar Smartnumber Charges
Rother District i i i . . . .
c i 14/03/2024(T31CHFFIN Eishi:fl)Flnance Officer 20209|Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 180.45(Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2052200| 202403
ouncr
Rother District ' - Offi
OMerVIStCt | 15/03/2024| T32INTAUDIT  |Internal Audit 20181 |Internal Audit D2738 Conferences 389.00| The Chartered Institute of Internal | Conferences - Officers 2049720| 202401
Council Auditors (IIA) Conference fees
Rother District ) ini . . ) i i -
15/03/2024|T32REVBEN ~ |Revenues & Benefits 20314|P2yMents to Ukrainian D2513 Hired and Contracted services 3.00|Post Office Ltd Hired and contracted services 2049938 202401

Council

guests

Service fee paid




Rother District

Hired and contracted services -

i 15/03/2024(T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216|Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 48.00|H M Land Registry Council Tax-Land Registry 2049947| 202401
Council Enquiries
Rother District i i i -
_ 15/03/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20202|R0ther Tenant Finder (rev |00, 5 4ired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - | 5199471 202401
Council Rother Letting Service) Housing-Land Registry
Rother District i X o . . . i i -
) 15/03/2024|T33PLANDEY | 12NNing Development |, 46 by ning Applications D2513 Hired and Contracted services 12.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2049947| 202401
Council Management Land Registry-Planning
o . Accommodation Costs -
Rother District
i 15/03/2024(T33HOUSING Housing 20202 Rother Ten_ant F|nd¢r (prev D2514 Accommodation Costs 381.00|Help2Rent Ltd Homelessness services Housing | 2050076| 202401
Council Rother Letting Service)
Landlord Scheme-Rent payment
Rother District . . . ) . . o i i -
. 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 11.81|Phase Electrical Distributors Ltd Repairs _to Preml_ses _Purchase 2050146 202401
Council of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District i i i jals -
) 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 2010g|BeX"ill Promenade & D1201 Equipment & Materials 66.38|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Equipment & materials 2050482| 202401
Council Services Foreshore Miscellaneous
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
. 15/03/2024|T31DEMSERV  [Democratic Services 20168(Police Crime Commissioners |D2513 Hired and Contracted services 404.00|Brightling Village Hall Committee Meeting room hire election only 2050686 202401
Council (ECU) GROSS
Rother District i
coumel 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs;g:l?s”mo"d 20102|Rother Museum Services ~ |B2201 Electricity -1,445.19|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncl
Rother District i
Council st 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY g‘s:g:‘czosurh“d 20102|Rother Museum Services  [B2201 Electricity -2,164.00|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncl
Rother District i
coumel 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g::g:l?s”mo"d 20102|Rother Museum Services ~ |B2201 Electricity 1,404.42|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncl
Rother District . i . . .
— 15/03/2024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20104 é’;czfg; Monuments & B2201 Electricity 15.65|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
ouncl
Rother District i . - .
coumal 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20107|Camber Beach & Foreshore |B2201 Electricity 77.03|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncl
Rother District i . . .
council 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20107|Camber Beach & Foreshore |B2201 Electricity 172.26|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ouncl
Rother District i i . L .
) 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 2010g|BeX"ill Promenade & B2201 Electricity 30.93|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
Council Services Foreshore
Rother District i i
_ 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | \N&ighbourhood 2010g|B&XNil Promenade & B2201  |Electricity 19.86|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
Council Services Foreshore
Rother District i i L - -
) 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20108|BeX"ill Promenade & B2201 Electricity 26.91|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
Council Services Foreshore
Rother District i i
_ 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | \N&ighbourhood 2010g|B&XNil Promenade & B2201  |Electricity 20.48|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
Council Services Foreshore
Rother District i i L - -
i 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20108|BeX"ill Promenade & B2201 Electricity 77.20|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
Council Services Foreshore




gztuh:cr“[)ismm 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:\gl:’cbec;”rhoc’d 20108 ng:si'r'];fme”ade & B2201 Electricity 46.02|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
zz:h:cri:)ismd 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gggm"s“mo‘)d 20108 Egi‘:s"l'j;’:me”ade & B2201 Electricity 38.97|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
zzzh::i:)ismcr 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20108 Eg;‘;si'r']gsme”ade & B2201 Electricity 17.89|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
zz:h:cri:)ismd 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gggm"s“mo‘)d 20108 Egi‘:s"l'j;’:me”ade & B2201 Electricity 17.89|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
zzzh::i:)ismcr 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20108 Eg;‘;si'r']gsme”ade & B2201 Electricity 5.01|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
EZLh:CriFiStriCt 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV gs:g:l?s”mo"d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2201 Electricity -49.27|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
EZLh:CriFismd 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY gls:g:lk;c;urhood 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2201 Electricity -73.77|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
EZLh:CriFiStriCt 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV gs:g:l?s”mo"d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2201 Electricity 47.88|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
EZLh:CriFismd 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY gls:g:lk;c;urhood 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2201 Electricity 116.26|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
(F;ZLh:Cr“DiStriCt 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV g::g:l?s”mo"d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2201 Electricity 41.52|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
EZLh:C'iFiSt"Ct 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2201 Electricity 43.95|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
ZZLh:Cr“DiSt"Ct 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2201 Electricity 19.42|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
EZLh:C'iFiSt"Ct 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2201 Electricity 34.64|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
ZZLh:Cr“DiSt"Ct 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2201 Electricity 23.60|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
gzzh:cri:)ismd 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2201 Electricity 376.66|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
ZZT:;“DBMH 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV g‘::?l:’czc;”rhoc’d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B2201 Electricity 26.13|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
gzzh:cri:)ismd 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20115|Rye Area Parks & Gardens  |B2201 Electricity 19.39|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
ZZLh:Cr“DiSt"Ct 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV g‘::?l:’czosurhmd 20115|Rye Area Parks & Gardens  |B2201 Electricity 16.38|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403




(F;Other,lD'St"Ct 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:\gl:’cbec;”rhoc’d 20123|Cemeteries B2201 Electricity 81.50|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403

ounclt

Rother District i

counel 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:::zos”mo‘)d 20125|Coast Protection B2201 Electricity 1,472.11|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncl

zomer,:msmcr 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity -147.80|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncit

Rother District i

counel 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:::zos”mo‘)d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity -221.32|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncl

zomer,:msmcr 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 143.63|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncit

Rother District i

coumel 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs;g:l?s”mo"d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 34.28|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncl

gomer}:)'smd 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY g‘s:g:‘czosurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 30.53|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ounclt

Rother District i

coumel 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs;g:l?s”mo"d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 103.21|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncl

gomer}:)'smd 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY g‘s:g:‘czosurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 29.06|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i

coumel 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g::g:l?s”mo"d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 10.38|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i i . . . .

council 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 37.72|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ouncl

Rother District i . . . - .

coumal 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 21.52|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i i . . . .

council 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 58.76|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ouncl

Rother District i . . . L .

coumal 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 158.72|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i

— 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201  |Electricity 79.09|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i . . L - -

ol 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:?l:’czc;”rhoc’d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 27.05|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncr

Rother District i

— 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201  |Electricity 23.94|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
ouncl

Rother District i . . L - -

coumal 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘:;?l:’czosurhmd 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 46.34|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncl




gztuh:cr“[)ismm 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV gs:\gl:’cbec;”rhoc’d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 29.13|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
zz:h:cri:)ismd 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gggm"s“mo‘)d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 39.78|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
zzzh::i:)ismcr 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 4.86|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
zz:h:cri:)ismd 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gggm"s“mo‘)d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 46.89|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
zzzh::i:)ismcr 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 27.03|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
EZLh:CriFiStriCt 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV gs:g:l?s”mo"d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 28.76|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
EZLh:CriFismd 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY gls:g:lk;c;urhood 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 216.32|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
EZLh:CriFiStriCt 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV gs:g:l?s”mo"d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 141.37|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
EZLh:CriFismd 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY gls:g:lk;c;urhood 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 102.48|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
(F;ZLh:Cr“DiStriCt 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV g::g:l?s”mo"d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 35.06|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
EZLh:C'iFiSt"Ct 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 262.52|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
ZZLh:Cr“DiSt"Ct 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 73.19|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
EZLh:C'iFiSt"Ct 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘ct:’s“’h""d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 196.66|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
ZZLh:Cr“DiSt"Ct 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV gg:g:l?s”rh‘md 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 97.42|0Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
gzzh:cri:)ismd 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g'::gihckfsurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 256.45|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
ZZT:;“DBMH 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV g‘::?l:’czc;”rhoc’d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 58.28|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
gzzh:cri:)ismd 15/03/2024| T32ENVSERV E.E};%ﬂ";?@ﬁﬂﬁ 20129 ccggs";‘:]’l‘;y Safety - CCTV. 1p5001 Electricity 193.88|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
Rother District | &1 /2024| T32ENVSERY E.rc‘l';z."n'gimgfn‘mﬁﬁj 20129|COMMunity Safety - CCTV. 1,54, Electricity 525.81|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403

Council

Safety

costs only




(F;Other,lD'St"Ct 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:\gl:’cbec;”rhoc’d 20137|Car Parks B2201 Electricity 45.66|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403

ounci

Rother District i

C° er_l STt 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:::zos”mo‘)d 20137|Car Parks B2201 Electricity 32.20|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
ounci

zomer,:msmcr 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20137|Car Parks B2201 Electricity 25.86|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci

Rother District i

C° er_l STt 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:::zos”mo‘)d 20137|Car Parks B2201 Electricity 70.14|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges | 2052307| 202403
ounci

zomer,:msmcr 15/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:’g’s”’hmd 20137|Car Parks B2201 Electricity 31.76|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci

Rother District i

coumel 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs;g:l?s”mo"d 20138|Residual Highway Services |B2201 Electricity 21.52|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci

Rother District i

council st 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY g‘s:g:‘czosurh“d 20138|Residual Highway Services  [B2201 Electricity 58.37|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ounci

Rother District i

coumel 15/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs;g:l?s”mo"d 20138|Residual Highway Services |B2201 Electricity 5.01|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci

Rother District . . . - . .

c il 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services B2201 Electricity 313.74|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci

Rother District . . - . - .

c i 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20148|Misc Land & Buildings B2201 Electricity 19.39|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci

Rother District . . . . . .

c i 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20148|Misc Land & Buildings B2201 Electricity 102.09|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ounci

Rother District . . . .

c i 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20150|Peasmarsh Workshops B2201 Electricity 21.12(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ounci

Rother District . . . . .

c il 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151 (Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity -17.08|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ounci

Rother District . . . . .

c i 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151|Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity -17.08(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ounci

Rother District . . . . .

c il 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151|Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity -16.54|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci

Rother District . . L . .

c i 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151 |Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity -17.08|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci

Rother District . . . . .

c il 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151|Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity -16.54|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci

Rother District . . L . .

15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151 |Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity -17.08|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403

Council




Rother District

c i 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151 |Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity -17.08|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . . .
c i 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151|Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity -16.54|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . - -
c i 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151|Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity -17.08(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . . .
c i 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151|Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity -16.54|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . - -
c i 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151|Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity 132.09(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ounci
Rother District . " . - -
c i 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151|Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity -15.44|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . - - -
c il 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151|Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity -17.06(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci
Rother District . " . - -
c i 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151|Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity -17.06(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ounci
Rother District . . - - -
c il 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151 (Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity -33.57|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . - .
c i 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20151|Udimore Workshops B2201 Electricity 143.71|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ounci
Rother District . . ) . - -
c i 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20153 |Elva Business Centre, Bexhill[B2201 Electricity 1,927.86|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . . .
c i 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account [B2201 Electricity 18.98|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . - -
c i 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account [B2201 Electricity 18.98|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . . .
c i 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 18.98|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . . .
c il 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 18.98|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . L . .
c i 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 38.97|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . . .
c il 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 38.97|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . L . .
15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 38.97|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403

Council




Rother District

c i 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 35.79|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncl
Rother District . X . . .
c i 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 35.79|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . - -
c i 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account [B2201 Electricity 35.79(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ouncl
Rother District . X . . .
c i 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2201 Electricity 35.79|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . - -
c i 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account [B2201 Electricity 1,610.50|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ouncl
Rother District . . . - -
c i 15/03/2024(T33HREGEN Regeneration 20155(Investment properties B2201 Electricity 35.06(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci
Rother District ini i i -
council st 15/03/2024|T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20173 ﬁ‘;?'”'s"at“’e Offices - Town | 55501 Electricity 3,060.05|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307 202403
ouncl
Rother District ini i i -
coumel 15/03/2024| T3IHUMANRES |Human Resources 20173 ﬁi:ln'”'snat“'e Offices - Town | 55501 Electricity 1,672.35|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci
Rother District ini i i - Pri
Council st 15/03/2024|T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20176 Qigr:'s"am’e Offices - Print 55501 Electricity 331.13|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ouncl
Rother District ini i i -
coumel 15/03/2024| T31THUMANRES |Human Resources 20177 gir;c')’t'"snat“'e Offices - Rear | 5547 Electricity 55.64|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052307| 202403
ounci
Rother District . . . ) i i -
. 17/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20144|Property Management D2513 Hired and Contracted services |  2,640.00|Park Avenue Recruitment Ltd H|req and contlracted services 2050185 202401
Council Service fee paid
Rother District ) ) . ) B e
) 18/03/2024|T32REVBEN  [Revenues & Benefits 20216 Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 129.22|Stanford and Green Ltd Hired and contracted services 2049949| 202401
Council Bailiff Fees-Council Tax
Rother District i i i -
TOISTICt 1 16/03/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D2352  |Clothing and Uniforms 24.99| Trade UK Account (Screwfix & | Clothing and Uniforms - Mens 2050014 202401
Council B&Q) Protective-Coat
- . . . . Equipment & Materials -
Rother District . . . ) .
) 18/03/2024|T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20138|Residual Highway Services |D1201 Equipment & Materials 69.20|Midiand Signs (Leicester) LA TIA |5 | oo of Street Name 2050088| 202401
Council Services G+G Signs
Plates/Numb
Rother District i i i i -
) 18/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 187.25| CountyClean Environmental Repairs to Premises - Cesspool | 5500051 502401
Council Services Services Ltd Pumping station service/Call out
Rother District . . ) . . i i i -
) 18/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20153|Elva Business Centre, Bexhill|B1100 Repairs to Premises 208.65| COuNyClean Environmental Repairs to Premises - Cesspool | 5000041 502401
Council Services Ltd Pumping station service/Call out
Rother District i i i -
) 18/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account [B1100 Repairs to Premises 187.25| CountyClean Environmental Repairs to Premises - Cesspool | 5500051 502401
Council Services Ltd Pumping station service/Call out
Rother District i i ) i -
i 18/03/2024|T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences B2422 Sewerage 262.00| COUNyClean Environmental Sewerage - Sewage/Cesspool 2050003| 202401
Council Services Services Ltd Emptying




Rother District

CountyClean Environmental

Sewerage - Sewage/Cesspool

. 18/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20153|Elva Business Centre, Bexhill |[B2422 Sewerage 262.00 . . 2050093| 202401
Council Services Ltd Emptying
Rother District i -
) 18/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2422 Sewerage 262.00| COUNYClean Environmental Sewerage - Sewage/Cesspool 2050093| 202401
Council Services Ltd Emptying
Rother District . X i -
) 18/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B2422 Sewerage 364.25| CoUntyClean Environmental Sewerage - Sewage/Cesspool | 550093 202401
Council Services Ltd Emptying
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
c i 18/03/2024(T31DEMSERV  |Democratic Services 20156|Representing Local Interest (D2513 Hired and Contracted services 1,489.50(Weightmans LLP Office Account Standards Investigator (Demo. 2050127| 202401
ouncl
Srvs)
Rother District i . . . o i i -
) 18/03/2024|T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20107|Camber Beach & Foreshore |B1100 Repairs to Premises 41.08|Phase Electrical Distributors Ltd | (SPairs o Premises - Purchase | 0001471 500401
Council Services of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District i ilding - i i -
) 18/03/2024| T3IHUMANRES |Human Resources 20175|/Admin Building - AmherstRd |, , Repairs to Premises 9.17|Sussex Plumbing Supplies Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase | ,000165| 502401
Council (fmr Treasurer’s building) of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District Environmental Services, Equipment & Materials -
. 18/03/2024(T32ENVSERYV  [Licensing & Community 20187 |Pollution D1201 Equipment & Materials 10.95(Normanton Screen Print : ) 2050363 202402
Council Safety Carriage/Handling Charge
A Environmental Services. . .
Rother District ’ -
) 18/03/2024|T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community | 20187|Pollution D1201 Equipment & Materials 257.50|Normanton Screen Print Equipment & materials 2050363| 202402
Council Safety Miscellaneous
Rother District i ildi i i i -
ot 18/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY |\ &ighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences D1201 Equipment & Materials 33.98| Stark Building Materials UK Ltd Va | Repalrs o Premises - Purchase | 5504631 202401
Council Services Jewson of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District i i i -
) 18/03/2024|T33NBHDSERY |Neighbourhood 20137|Car Parks B1100 Repairs to Premises 9.25| ity Electrical Factors Ltd (CEF) | R6Pairs to Premises - Purchase | 51061 500401
Council Services of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District i i i -
roist 18/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY |\ &ighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences D1201 Equipment & Materials 267.15|Colours Timber Ltd Repalrs (o Premises - Purchase | ,qg0510| 02401
Council Services of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District . . . ) . . i als -
) 18/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 108.22|Rye Hire Ltd Equipment & Materials 2050861| 202402
Council Purchase of Tools
Rother District i ital - i
rhistict 1 1 g/03/2004|T3zCAPITAL  |COTPOrate Policy & 70777|C2pital - LUF DeLaWarr 1604 | architects & Consultant Fees | 1,767.60|DWE Law LLP Client Account Architects & Consultant Fees 2052614 202403
Council Projects Pavilion Project Capital-Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District I ital - i 5 . i
) 18/03/2024|T3zCAPITAL | COTPOrate Policy & 70779|CaPHal - The Heart of Sidley |, Architects & Consultant Fees 200.00|DWF Law LLP Client Account Architects & Consultant Fees 2052614| 202403
Council Projects Community Hub Project Capital-Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District i -
) 19/03/2024|T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20200 Housing Needs - HB D2514 Accommodation Costs 3,630.00|Roost People Ltd Accommodation Costs 2049807| 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District . . A ) . i i als -
) 19/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 10.83| rade UK Account (Screwfix & Equipment & Materials 2050015| 202401
Council B&Q) Purchase of Tools
Rother District ) TA Purchases (prev - 41
c il 19/03/2024| T33HOUSING Housing 20261(Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  [B2422 Sewerage 23.10(South East Water Ltd Sewerage - Sewerage Charges 2050022 202401
ouncl
Sea)
Rother District : TA Purchases (prev - 41
19/03/2024(T33HOUSING Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhill on B2421 Water 23.09|South East Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2050022| 202401

Council

Sea)




Rother District i . X . . . i i - -
) 19/03/2024|T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B1100 Repairs to Premises 5,618.32|Elite Arborists Repairs to Premises - Parks 2050144| 202401
Council Services Tree Works
Rother District igi i -
) 19/03/2024|T32DIGCUSSER |Ddital & Customer 20239|Computer Services D2635 Computer Licences 13,222.97|Misco Technologies Ltd T/A Misco | COTPUter Licences - Computer | 501611 500403
Council Services Licence Renewal
Rother District i X o - i i L
) 19/03/2024|T33PLANDEY | P@nNing Development | ) o 61 nning Applications A2203 Training 220.00|RTP! Royal Town Planning Institute |.p, ;. 2050177| 202401
Council Management South East
o . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District
) 19/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg:g:::zos”mo‘)d 20137|Car Parks D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 20,163.00|Flowbird Smart City UK Ltd Car Parks-CALE Online Software | 2050254 202401
Council Service for ticket machines
Rother District . . ) . . . i i - ifi
) 19/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20153|Elva Business Centre, Bexhill [B1100 Repairs to Premises 145.00|R. C. Cutting & Co. Ltd. Repairs to Premises - Specified | 5,576 202401
Council Repairs and Works listed
Rother District ini i i - i i - ifi
) 19/03/2024| T31IHUMANRES |Human Resources 20173|Administrative Offices - Town g, Repairs to Premises 145.00(R. C. Cutting & Co. Ltd. Repairs to Premises - Specified | 5050478 502401
Council Hall Repairs and Works listed
Rother District i ilding - i i - ifi
ot 19/03/2024|T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20175|Admin Building - AmherstRd |5, Repairs to Premises 145.00|R. C. Cutting & Co. Ltd. Repairs to Premises - Specified | 450475 202401
Council (fmr Treasurer’s building) Repairs and Works listed
P Property Investment Strategy | . . -
Rother District -
) 19/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20267|30-40 Beeching Road ( Land |B1100 Repairs to Premises 145.00(R. C. Cutting & Co. Ltd. Repairs to Premises - Specified | 5050478 502401
Council e Repairs and Works listed
and Buildings)
Rother District i i - ifi
ot 19/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20153|Elva Business Centre, Bexhill [B1100 Repairs to Premises 275.00|Wadesons Ltd Repairs to Premises - Specified | ,q50481| 202401
Council Repairs and Works listed
Rother District i i - ifi
) 19/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20153|Elva Business Centre, Bexhill|B1100 Repairs to Premises 275.00|Wadesons Ltd Repairs to Premises - Specified | 50504011 502401
Council Repairs and Works listed
Rother District i i i " L
council 19/03/2024|T31CHFFIN (Cshl'gfl)':'”ance Officer 20222|Accountancy A1110 Agency Staff 3,400.00|Sellick Partnership Limited Agency Staff 2051025| 202402
ouncl
Rother District . i i
) 20/03/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20309/ Homelessness Prevention |, Agency Staff 1,221.00|72Mes Andrews Recruitment Agency Staff 2050012| 202401
Council Grant Solutions
Rother District Digital & Customer ) ) ) Computer Licences -
. 20/03/2024|T32DIGCUSSER Services 20239(Computer Services D2635 Computer Licences 12,000.00(NEC Software Solutions UK Ltd Maintenance/Upgrading of 2050013 202401
Council Software
Rother District i i i i -
otherDIstnet | 5610312024 TaanBHDSERY |Neighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 6.24| Trade UK Account (Screwfix & Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 50500161 502401
Council Services B&Q) of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District iti i
councl 20/03/2024| T33HREGEN  [Regeneration 20150|Peasmarsh Workshops B2201 Electricity 21.29 S:S,‘;’h Gas Business (600 Accounts | o cyicjry 2050025 202401
ouncl
Rother District i . . ) . . A
) 20/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neignbourhood 20137|Car Parks B1100 Repairs to Premises 1,455.60|Coppard Plant Hire Ltd Repairs to Premises - Car Park | 5050006! 502401
Council Services Maintenance
Rother District i i - irs -
) 20/03/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20304|Housing First B1100 Repairs to Premises 118.50|Booker and Best Ltd Repairs to Premises - Repairs 2050027| 202401
Council Plumbing Works
- . . . . Equipment & Materials -
Rother District . . . . .
i 20/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neignbourhood 20138|Residual Highway Services |D1201 Equipment & Materials 69.20|Midiand Signs (Leicester) LA TIA |5 | oo of Street Name 2050089| 202401
Council Services G+G Signs

Plates/Numb




Rother District i i . i -
) 20/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences B2422 Sewerage 405,00| CoUNClean Environmental Sewerage - Sewage/Cesspool 2050004| 202401
Council Services Services Ltd Emptying
—_— Environmental Services. . . .
Rother District ’ - -
_ 20/03/2024| TS2ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community | 32134|EH Polluion R +W D2352  |Clothing and Uniforms 91.98|Brady Corporation Ltd (T/A Seton) | S'0thing and Uniforms - EnvH 2050005| 202401
Council Safety Partnership Protective Clothing EnvHealth
i Environmental Services. . . )
Rother District X . o ) . . -
) 20/03/2024| T32ENVSERV | Licensing & Community | 32134|EH Pollution R+ W D1201 Equipment & Materials 5.95|Brady Corporation Ltd (T/A Seton) |ZduiPment & Materials 2050005| 202401
Council Safety Partnership Carriage/Handling Charge
Rother District i i i -
_ 20/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 18.25|Alsford Timber Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 50501051 502401
Council Services of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District I . . X . i -
) 20/03/2024|T3zcapITAL | COrporate Policy & 70725|Capital - Blackfriars N1004 Architects & Consultant Fees | 1,500.00|Precision Resource Group Ltd Architects & Consultants Fees 2050145\ 202401
Council Projects Project support consultancy
Rother District i i -
) 20/03/2024| TazcaPITAL | COrROrate Policy & 70737|Capital - Barnhorn Green ~ |N1004 Architects & Consultant Fees | 1,500.00|Precision Resource Group Ltd Architects & Consultants Fees 2050145| 202401
Council Projects Project support consultancy
Rother District i ini i
council st 20/03/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20204 :ggsﬂ:g Administration A1110 Agency Staff 1,770.49|The Oyster Partnership Ltd Agency Staff 2050152 202401
ounclt
_— . Equipment & Materials - Parks
Rother District
) 20/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |D1201 Equipment & Materials 52.00|Hockerill Engraving Purchase of Seats/ 2050162| 202401
Council Services
Benches/Plaques
I X Equipment & Materials - Parks
Rother District
ot 20/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV | Neighbourhood 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |D1201 Equipment & Materials 52.00|Hockerill Engraving Purchase of Seats/ 2050162| 202401
Council Services
Benches/Plaques
_— . Equipment & Materials - Parks
Rother District
) 20/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |D1201 Equipment & Materials 24.00|Hockerill Engraving Purchase of Seats/ 2050162| 202401
Council Services
Benches/Plaques
- . Equipment & Materials - Parks
Rother District
rOIStEt 1 o0103/2024| TasNBHDSERY |Neighbourhood 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |D1201 Equipment & Materials 52.00| Hockerill Engraving Purchase of Seats/ 2050162| 202401
Council Services
Benches/Plaques
— . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District . . . . . X .
c i 20/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gg;g:l?surhood 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [D2513 Hired and Contracted services 9.50|Hockerill Engraving Delivery and/or Packaging of 2050162| 202401
ouncl :
Equipm
Rother District i i . . . - " i i -
) 20/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV | Neighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences D1201 Equipment & Materials 68.48| Parker Building Supplies Ltd Repalrs (o Premises - Purchase | ,qg4165 202401
Council Services of Materials - Build Maint
N Environmental Services. . . - . :
Rother District . . s - ) . . -
) 20/03/2024| T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |  70706|C2P1! - Disabled Facilities 1, o, ; Capital Grants 3,640.00|Prestige Stairlifts Ltd Capital Grants - Capital Advances| ;050561 502401
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District i i i -
_ 20/03/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20144 Property Management D2513  |Hired and Contracted services | 6,270.00| G2V Recruitment Group Ltd, ta Hired and contracted services - | 50059 202401
Council Vivid Resourcing Service fee paid
Rother District I ital - . i i -
) 20/03/2024|TazcapITAL | COrPOrate Policy & 70777|CaPial - LUF De LaWarr | Architects & Consultant Fees |  8,840.00|C2Y, Recruitment Group Lid, ¥a | Architects & Consultants Fees 2050252| 202401
Council Projects Pavilion Project Vivid Resourcing Project support consultancy
_— . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District
_ 20/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY |\ eighbourhood 20137|Car Parks D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 52.54| Flowbird Smart City UK Ltd Car Parks-Card payments 2050255| 202401
Council Services K
transaction fee
Rother District . . . .
20/03/2024| T31CHFEXEC Chief Executive 20183|Chief Executive A1110 Agency Staff 1,150.00(Venn Group Ltd Agency Staff 2050257| 202401

Council




Rother District

Digital & Customer

c i 20/03/2024|T32DIGCUSSER Services 20240|Printing Services D2638 Photocopier Contracts 41.36|Canon (UK) Ltd Photocopier Contracts 2050484 202401
ounclt
Rother District - Offi
) 20/03/2024| T31CHFEXEC | Chief Executive 20183|Chief Executive D2738 Conferences 305.00 Tandridge District Council Conferences - Officers 2050498| 202401
Council Conference fees
Rother District i i ) ) . y i i -
) 20/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences D1201 Equipment & Materials 286.40| Colours Timber Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 550000 502401
Council Services of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District i -
_ 21/03/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20200|F1ousing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 4,003.00|Roost People Ltd Accommodation Costs 2049809 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District . i - . .
) 21/03/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20200| Housing Needs - HB D2514 Accommodation Costs 4,235.00|Roost People Ltd Accommodation Costs 2049810\ 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District i i i -
) 21/03/2024| T33HREGEN ~ |Regeneration 20155|Investment properties D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 3,612.00| U Power Networks (Operations) | Hired and contracted services 2049972| 202401
Council Ltd Service fee paid
Rother District i
ot 21/03/2024|T33PLANDEY | F2ning Development | 1, 16 12 ning Applications A1110 Agency Staff 1,073.00|Carrington West Ltd Agency Staff 2050021| 202401
Council Management
A Environmental Services. . . . . .
Rother District ’ -
) 21/03/2024| T32ENVSERV | Licensing & Community |  32142|FH Téxi and Private Hire 1,5, 5 Hired and Contracted services 259.00| Thomas Design & Graphics Ltid | Hired and contracted services 2050129| 202401
Council Safety Licences R + W Partnership RDC Taxi Licence Plates
I Environmental Services. . . . . .
Rother District ’ -
ot 21/03/2024|T32ENVSERV | Licensing & Community | 32142|FH T@Xiand Private Hire 5, 5 Hired and Contracted services | 666.00|Thomas Design & Graphics Ltd | 1"ed and contracted services 2050129 202401
Council Safety Licences R + W Partnership WDC Taxi Licence Plates
Rother District i i i -
) 21/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences D2513 Hired and Contracted services 129.00|Fuzion 4 Limited - BeSure Hired and contracted services 2050156| 202401
Council Services CCTV System Maintenance
Rother District i i i -
rhistict | 51/03/2024| T33nBHDSERY |Neighbourhood 20137|Car Parks B1100 Repairs to Premises 1,826.30|CS Engineering Repairs to Premises - Car Park | 500166 502401
Council Services Maintenance
Rother District i . . - . i i -
) 21/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20137|Car Parks B1100 Repairs to Premises 17.01|Parker Building Supplies Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 50501671 502401
Council Services of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District i jals -
roist 21/03/2024| T33HREGEN ~ |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 11.64|Howden Joinery Ltd Equipment & Materials 2050170| 202401
Council Purchase of Tools
Rother District i . . . i
) 21/03/2024|TazcapITAL | COrPOrate Policy & 70725|Capital - Blackfriars N1004 Architects & Consultant Fees | 5,066.00| Temple Group Ltd Architects & Consultant Fees 2050184| 202401
Council Projects Capital-Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District inistrati ices -
CO er_l ST 51/03/2024| T3THUMANRES |Human Resources 20173 ﬁ‘;:r'”'s“a""e Offices - Town | 5615 Cleaning materials 292.63|Wightman and Parrish Ltd Cleaning materials - Premises 2050258| 202401
ouncl
Rother District . . A . . i i i -
) 22/03/2024| T33HREGEN ~ |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D2352 Clothing and Uniforms 7.49|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & Clothing and Uniforms - Mens 2050017 202401
Council B&Q) Protective-Other
Rother District i i ials -
OMErIStCt | 5510312024 T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 4184|1720 UK Account (Screwfix & | Equipment & Materials 2050018| 202401
Council B&Q) Purchase of Tools
Rother District ini i © _ . ) . . . A
22/03/2024| T31HUMANRES |Human Resources 20173|Administrative Offices - Town| g, Repairs to Premises 7.4g|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 5050019 502401

Council

Hall

B&Q)

of Materials - Build Maint




Rother District | ., 10a/2024|T3anBHDSERY |Neighbourhood 20137|Car Parks B1100 Repairs to Premises 2.49|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 5500501 502401
Council Services B&Q) of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District I i i ital-
) 22103/2024| T3zcAPITAL | COrROrate Policy & 70725|Capital - Blackfriars N1003 Construction/Conversion 16,976.46| Foxhills Tree Services Ltd Construction/Conversion Capital- | 550097 202401
Council Projects Contract Payments - General
Rother District i A . . . . i i - -
) 22/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces [B1100 Repairs to Premises 4,753.88|Foxhills Tree Services Ltd Repalrs (0 Premises - Parks 2050098 202401
Council Services Purchase of Trees
Rother District i i
_ 22103/2024|T33PLANDEY  |12Mning Development |, 16 pyoning Applications A1110  |Agency Staff 700.63| Stonehouse Recruitment Group Ld | oo pat 2050158 202401
Council Management / QUBA Solutions
Rother District i X o . . - ising - -
) 22/03/2024|T33PLANDEY | F12nNing Development | ) 6 b1 ning Applications D2519 Statutory Advertising 1,159.89|National World Publishing Ltd Statutory Advertising - Planadv - | 550160l 502401
Council Management Rye+Battle Observer
Rother District i i
) 22103/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20120|Neighbourhood Services  |A2202 Recruitment expenses 1,458.00|National World Publishing Ltd Recruitment expenses 2050169| 202401
Council Services Advertising Vacant Post
Rother District i i jals - -
ot 22/03/2024|T33NBHDSERV | Neighbourhood 20115|Rye Area Parks & Gardens  |D1201 Equipment & Materials 7,834.07|Kompan Ltd Equipment & Materials - Parks- | ,q501g6 202401
Council Services Playground Equipment
Rother District i i i i -
) 22103/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neignbourhood 2010g|BeX"ill Promenade & B1100 Repairs to Premises 8.85|Phase Electrical Distributors Ltd | (CPairs [0 Premises - Purchase | 50661 500401
Council Services Foreshore of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District ildi i i i -
ot 22/03/2024| T33HREGEN  [Regeneration 20266|Property Investment Strategy [B1100 Repairs to Premises 40.10| Stark Building Materials UK Ltd t/a | Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 550499/ 502401
Council Jewson of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District i i i -
) 22103/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20123|Cemeteries B1100 Repairs to Premises 8.02|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 50505551 502401
Council Services of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District . . . h . i i -
) 22/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account [B1100 Repairs to Premises 8.02|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 00005 502401
Council of Materials - Build Maint
N Environmental Services. . . . . :
Rother District . . s - . i . -
) 22103/2024|T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |  70706|C2P1! - Disabled Facilities 1, o, ; Capital Grants 5,017.92|TLP Building Services Ltd Capital Grants - Capital Advances| ,o50765|  502401
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District i . X . . i i - ifi
) 24/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 309.00|1.B. Lock & Safe Repairs to Premises - Specified | 5190:5  502401
Council Services Repairs and Works listed
Rother District - .
c it 25/03/2024| T31HUMANRES [Human Resources 20171|Human Resources A2203 Training 808.63|Croner Group Ltd Training 2049965| 202401
ouncl
Rother District - .
c il 25/03/2024| T31HUMANRES [Human Resources 20171|Human Resources A2203 Training 100.63|Croner Group Ltd Training 2049965| 202401
ouncl
Rother District i i i -
other District | 5 ¢ /0312024 | T33nBHDSERY |NEighbourhood 20107|Camber Beach & Foreshore |D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 4,700.00|Karmod International Limited Hired and contracted services 2049974| 202401
Council Services Beach Equipment/Vehicles Hire
_— Environmental Services.
Rother District ’ - -
) 25/03/2024| T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community |  20141|Private Sector Housing D2639 Departmental Systems 4,410.90| Idox Software Ltd Departmental Systems - EnvH- | 50501631 502402
Council Safety Idox Support & Maintenance
o Environmental Services.
Rother District 3 N s - -
25/03/2024| TS2ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community |  32133|E Fo0d Hyg /1dc/ Water Departmental Systems 8,821.80|Idox Software Ltd Departmental Systems - EnvH 2050163| 202402

Council

Safety

Purity R + W Partnership

Idox Support & Maintenance




Rother District

Environmental Services,

EH Pollution R + W

Departmental Systems - EnvH-

i 25/03/2024| T32ENVSERYV  [Licensing & Community 32134 . D2639 Departmental Systems 8,821.80|ldox Software Ltd N 2050163| 202402
Council Safety Partnership Idox Support & Maintenance
—_— Environmental Services. . .
Rother District ’ - -
_ 25/03/2024| TS2ENVSERY  |Licensing & Community | 32141|E Alcohol Licensing R+ W, 0 Departmental Systems 8,821.80|Idox Software Ltd Departmental Systems - EnvH- | 50001651 502402
Council Safety Partnership Idox Support & Maintenance
i Environmental Services. . . .
Rother District X . o - -
) 25/03/2024| T32ENVSERV | Licensing & Community | 32142|FH T@iand Private Hire ¢ Departmental Systems 8,821.80| Idox Software Ltd Departmental Systems - EnvH 2050163 202402
Council Safety Licences R + W Partnership Idox Support & Maintenance
—_— Environmental Services. . .
Rother District ’ - -
_ 25/03/2024| TS2ENVSERY  |Licensing & Community | 32144|5H Environmental Services |, 0 Departmental Systems 4,410.90|Idox Software Ltd Departmental Systems - EnvH- | 50001651 502402
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Idox Support & Maintenance
Rother District . . . . i -
) 25/03/2024| T31IDEMSERV | Democratic Services 20156|Representing Local Interest  |D2736 Chairmans Allowance 30.00|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA | Shairmans Allowance 2050171 202401
Council Chairmans Allowance
Rother District ice- i - Vi
) 25/03/2024| T31DEMSERV | Democratic Services 20156|Representing Local Interest  |D2737 Vice Chairmans Allowance 30.00|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA | Vice-Chairmans Allowance - Vice | a4, 75| 502401
Council Chairmans Allowance
Rother District . . . . —_—
c il 25/03/2024| T33PLANPOL Planning Policy 20253|Conservation & Preservation [D2923 Grants made 1,050.00(Sussex Wildlife Trust Grants made - No VAT 2050182| 202401
ounclt
Rother District i i i i -
) 25/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20137|Car Parks B1100 Repairs to Premises -25.30|r2de UK Account (Screwfix & Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 5050569 502401
Council Services B&Q) of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District i i i i -
st 25/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20137|Car Parks B1100 Repairs to Premises 25.30| T7ade UK Account (Screwfix & Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 00060 502401
Council Services B&Q) of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District i i i i -
) 25/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20137|Car Parks B1100 Repairs to Premises 25.30|r2de UK Account (Screwix & Repairs to Premises - Purchase | 50505611 502401
Council Services B&Q) of Materials - Build Maint
Rother District i i jals -
"DISTC | 55/03/2024| T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201  |Equipment & Materials 54.57|1rade UK Account (Screwfix & | Equipment & Materials 2050262| 202401
Council B&Q) Purchase of Tools
N Environmental Services. . . ) )
Rother District . . s ) . . 5 . - -
) 25/03/2024| TS2ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community | 32144|5H Environmental Services |, Equipment & Materials 238.00|Office Furniture Online Equipment & Materials - EnvH 2050265| 202401
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Pollution Equipment
Rother District igi . . iali i -
, 25/03/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 291! & Customer 20239|Computer Services D2635  |Computer Licences 836.60| SPecialist Computer Centres PLC - |Computer Licences - Computer | 5e100! 502401
Council Services (SCC) Licence Renewal
Rother District I ital - 5 i
) 25/03/2024| TazcapITAL | COrPOrate Policy & 707g1|Capital - Camber Sands N1004 Architects & Consultant Fees 675.00|Playle & Partners LLp Architects & Consultant Fees 2050470| 202401
Council Projects Welcome Centre Capital-Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District i -
) 25/03/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20200 Housing Needs - HB D2514 Accommodation Costs 4,803.42|Roost People Ltd Accommodation Costs 2050707| 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District . i - . .
) 26/03/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20200|Fousing Needs - HB D2514 Accommodation Costs 3,942.00|Roost People Ltd Accommodation Costs 2049833| 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
S TA Purchases (prev - 41 . . ]
Rother District ; .
OMErIStCt | 5610312024 T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon ~ |B1100 Repairs to Premises 252.20|Booker and Best Ltd Repairs to Premises - Repairs - | 5019895 202401
Council Sea) Electrical Works
Rother District L -
26/03/2024| T31HUMANRES [Human Resources 20171|Human Resources A2203 Training 490.00|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Training 2049906| 202401

Council




Rother District

Homelessness Prevention

James Andrews Recruitment

) 26/03/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20309 A1110 Agency Staff 1,072.50 . Agency Staff 2050101 202401
Council Grant Solutions
—_— Environmental Services. . . i . )
Rother District ’ - -
_ 26/03/2024| T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |  70706|C2P1! - Disabled Facilities 1,1 | capital grants 8,000.00| REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TA| Capital Grants - Capital Advances| ,qg4154( 202401
Council Safety Grant Precision Kitchens & Bathrooms Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District . . . . . .
) 26/03/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 2020g| Sanctuary Safe D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 316.00|Safe Partnership Ltd Hired and Contracted services | 2050263| 202402
Council Accommodation
Rother District I i -
i 26/03/2024| T3ZCAPITAL Corporate Policy & 70737|Capital - Barnhorn Green N1004 Architects & Consultant Fees 2,400.00|Precision Resource Group Ltd Arch|tects & Consultants Fees 2050267| 202401
Council Projects Project support consultancy
Rother District . i ini i :
ol 26/03/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20204 :Sé‘;'lﬁ Administration A1110 Agency Staff 1,609.75|The Oyster Partnership Ltd Agency Staff 2050268 202401
ouncit
Rother District i i i i
) 26/03/2024| T3LCHFFIN Chief Finance Officer 20222|Accountancy A1110 Agency Staff 2,620.,00|C2Y Recruitment Group Lid, ta | o no st 2050269| 202401
Council (S151) Vivid Resourcing
Rother District I ital - i -
ot 26/03/2024|T3ZCAPITAL | COrPorate Policy & 70777|Capital - LUF DeLawar 4, Architects & Consultant Fees 180.00|Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd | Aoitects & Consultants Fees 2050270 202401
Council Projects Pavilion Project Project support consultancy
Rother District i i -
) 26/03/2024| T33HREGEN ~ |Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B1100 Repairs to Premises 1,412.00| Complete Solar & Renewables Ltd | REPAITS to Premises . 2050272| 202401
Council Repairs/Maintenance - various
Rother District ini i i - i i - ildi
st 26/03/2024| T3THUMANRES |Human Resources 20173|Administrative Offices - Town |5 ; Repairs to Premises 620.00| REPACTED PERSONAL DATA - Repairs to Premises - Building | 5,50575 502401
Council Hall T/A E AR Sheppard Surveys and Inspection
Rother District i i i i i - i
) 26/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 146.67|B @nd G Environmental Services  |Repairs to Premises - Drainage | 450574 200401
Council Services Limited Clearance
Rother District i i i i i - i
roist 26/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 146.67|B @nd G Environmental Services  (Repairs to Premises - Drainage | 5505741 02401
Council Services Limited Clearance
Rother District i _ . ) ) : . : A
) 26/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 341.67|B @nd G Environmental Services | Repairs to Premises - Drainage | 50505741 502401
Council Services Limited Clearance
Rother District i . . ) : . R
. 26/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20144|Property Management D2513 Hired and Contracted services |  3,300.00|Park Avenue Recruitment Ltd H|req and contlracted services 2050275 202401
Council Service fee paid
Rother District . . i ) . i i als -
) 26/03/2024| T33HREGEN ~ |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 26.40| 1r2de UK Account (Screwfix & Equipment & Materials 2050278| 202401
Council B&Q) Purchase of Tools
Rother District i i ials -
OMErbISTCT | 56/03/2024| T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201  |Equipment & Materials 42.49|T1ade UK Account (Screwfix & | Equipment & Materials 2050279| 202401
Council B&Q) Purchase of Tools
Rother District i ) . ] " h e Ear
) 26/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neignbourhood 20125|Coast Protection D1201 Equipment & Materials 65.92| Trade UK Account (Screwfix & Repairs to Premises - Fairlight 2050279| 202401
Council Services B&Q) Compressor Repairs
Rother District i i i .
OterDISIICL | 56/03/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D2352 Clothing and Uniforms 17.49| Trade UK Account (Screwfix & Clothing and Uniforms - Mens 2050280 202401
Council B&Q) Protective-Trousers
Rother District i . . . . . A
26/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20155(Investment properties B1100 Repairs to Premises 1,587.00(Complete Solar & Renewables Ltd Repalirs to Premises 2050286| 202401

Council

Repairs/Maintenance - various




Rother District

Environmental Services,

EH Licences and

Hired and contracted services -

i 26/03/2024| T32ENVSERYV  [Licensing & Community 32143|Registration R + W D2513 Hired and Contracted services 553.14|Fairfield House Veterinary Surgery |[EnvH-Veterinary Services for 2050297| 202401
Council Safety Partnership Licens
Rother District i i - irs -
. 26/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20153|Elva Business Centre, Bexhill |[B1100 Repairs to Premises 540.00(Black Sheep Engineering Ltd Repa|_rs to Premises - Repairs 2050319| 202401
Council Electrical Works
Rother District ini i i - . . . . i i - irs -
) 26/03/2024| T31IHUMANRES [Human Resources 20173|Administrative Offices - Town |5 ; Repairs to Premises 1,080.00|Black Sheep Engineering Ltd Repairs to Premises - Repairs 2050319 202401
Council Hall Electrical Works
Rother District i ilding - i i - irs -
i 26/03/2024| T31HUMANRES [Human Resources 20175 Admin Bwldmg A”.‘h.e’St Rd B1100 Repairs to Premises 180.00(Black Sheep Engineering Ltd Repa|_rs to Premises - Repairs 2050319| 202401
Council (fmr Treasurer’s building) Electrical Works
Rother District ini i i - Pril . . . . i i - irs -
) 26/03/2024| T31IHUMANRES [Human Resources 20176|Administrative Offices - Print |, Repairs to Premises 90.00|Black Sheep Engineering Ltd Repairs to Premises - Repairs 2050319 202401
Council Room Electrical Works
Rother District i
coumel 26/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs;g:l?s”mo"d 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2201 Electricity 376.10|Bexhill Museum Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2050365| 202401
ouncl
Rother District i
council st 26/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV g‘s:g:‘czosurh“d 20128|Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 1,128.31|Bexhill Museum Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2050365 202401
ounclt
Rother District i i i -
) 26/03/2024| T33HREGEN ~ |Regeneration 20144|Property Management D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 1,980.00| G2V Recruitment Group Ltd, ta | Hired and contracted services 2050396| 202401
Council Vivid Resourcing Service fee paid
Rother District i i -
ot 26/03/2024| T31IHUMANRES [Human Resources 20171|Human Resources D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 1,316.70|DMH Stallard Hired and contracted services 2050407 202401
Council Legal Advice
Rother District . . . .
c i 26/03/2024| T31CHFEXEC Chief Executive 20183|Chief Executive A1110 Agency Staff 1,150.00(Venn Group Ltd Agency Staff 2050412| 202401
ouncl
Rother District igi . X i i i i X
) 26/03/2024| T32DIGCUSSER | 291! & Customer 20241|Stationery D2638 Photocopier Contracts 692.36|<Cnica Minolta Business Solutions | o, . oier: contracts 2050466 202401
Council Services (UK) Ltd
Rother District i i i - ildi
otherDIstnet | 610312024 TaanBHDSERY |Neighbourhood 20123|Cemeteries B1100 Repairs to Premises 250.00| REPACTED PERSONAL DATA  (Repairs to Premises - Building | 550485 202401
Council Services T/A E A R Sheppard Surveys and Inspection
Rother District . i . . ] P
) 26/03/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account [B1100 Repairs to Premises 250.00| REPACTED PERSONAL DATA  Repairs to Premises - Building | 5585 202401
Council T/A E AR Sheppard Surveys and Inspection
Rother District i i i i
) 26/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |B2422 Sewerage 39.44|SCotlish Water Business Stream | o200 - Sewerage Charges | 2050497 202402
Council Services Limited
Rother District i i i
_ 26/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV | N eighbourhood 20128|Public Conveniences B2422  |Sewerage 354.90| SCOWSh Water Business Stream | g o 206 - Sewerage Charges | 2050497| 202402
Council Services Limited
- TA Purchases (prev - 41 . . .
Rother District . ) . . - -
) 26/03/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20261|Jameson Mews, Bexhillon  |B1100 Repairs to Premises 152.10|Booker and Best Ltd Repalirs to Premises - Repairs 2050524| 202401
Council Sea) Plumbing Works
Rother District - i i i i
_ 26/03/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 2033g| 12 Beeching Road Studios |55 55 | geperage 47.79|SC0tlish Water Business Stream | ¢ o0 - Sewerage Charges | 2050525 202402
Council ( Regeneration Project ) Limited
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
26/03/2024| T31DEMSERYV  [Democratic Services 20168|Police Crime Commissioners (D2513 Hired and Contracted services 300.00|Northiam Village Hall Trust Meeting room hire election only 2050693| 202401

Council

(ECU) GROSS




Rother District

A&A Cleaning & Property Services

Repairs to Premises - Repairs -

. 26/03/2024| T33HOUSING Housing 20317|Rother Leasing Scheme B1100 Repairs to Premises 465.00 - 2050748| 202401
Council Ltd Electrical Works
Rother District i i - i
) 26/03/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20304|Housing First B1100 Repairs to Premises 175.00|The Titanium Group Limited Repalrs to Premises - Repairs 2051026| 202402
Council Refurbishment of premises
i Environmental Services. . . - . )
Rother District 3 . o - . . -
) 26/03/2024| T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |  70706|C2Pital - Disabled Facilities 1, o, | Capital Grants 10,929.33|Alfa Electric Ltd Capital Grants - Capital Advances| 015441 202402
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
—_— Environmental Services. . . . . )
Rother District ’ - -
_ 26/03/2024| T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |  70706|C2P1a! - Disabled Facilities 1,1 | capital grants 5,824.66| "EDACTED PERSONAL DATA TA| Capital Grants - Capital Advances| g1 5771 502402
Council Safety Grant Precision Kitchens & Bathrooms Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District - L
c il 26/03/2024| T31HUMANRES [Human Resources 20171|Human Resources A2203 Training 70.00|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Training 2051380 202402
ouncit
Rother District i i -
) 26/03/2024| T33HREGEN ~ |Regeneration 20154|Committee Property Account |B1100 Repairs to Premises 4,238.00|Complete Solar & Renewables Ltd | XSPAIrs to Premises . 2051610| 202402
Council Repairs/Maintenance - various
Rother District istri
st 26/03/2024| T33HREGEN ~ |Regeneration 20118|Tourism D2923 Grants made 3,000.00| RYe and District Chamber of Grants made - SLA Contribution | 2052393| 202403
Council Commerce
Rother District i i
) 27/03/2024| TazcapITAL | COrROrate Policy & 70737|Capital - Barnhorn Green ~ |N1004 Architects & Consultant Fees | 1,268.00| Trowers & Hamlins LLP Architects & Consultant Fees 2049843| 202401
Council Projects Capital-Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District i i i - ine-
st 27/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 2010g|BeXNill Promenade & C2336 Vehicle Insurance 519.90|Navigators and General Vehicle Insurance - Marine-Safety| ,,qga5] 202401
Council Services Foreshore Boat Insurance
A Environmental Services. . . . . :
Rother District ’ - -
) 27/03/2024| T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |  70706|C2P1! - Disabled Facilities 1, o, ; Capital Grants 13,900.00|MT & SJ D" Arcy Capital Grants - Capital Advances| ,1q559| 202401
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District . . . ) i f ’ e .
X 27/03/2024| T33HREGEN Regeneration 20155(Investment properties B1100 Repairs to Premises 1,020.00 Thomas Building & Refurbishment Repa|r§ to Premises Repaws 2049890| 202401
Council Ltd Refurbishment of premises
Rother District . . . . ildi i i i - i
) 27/03/2024| T33HREGEN ~ |Regeneration 20155|Investment properties B1100 Repairs to Premises 230.00| Thomas Building & Refurbishment - |Repairs to Premises - Repairs 2049890| 202401
Council Ltd Refurbishment of premises
Rother District igi _ . -
council 27/03/2024| T32DIGCUSSER gg\‘/‘i"c'ic”s‘omer 20242|Communications-Phones  |D2621 Telephones 379.51|BT British Telecommunications plc | Telephones - BT-Rental-General | 2050039 202401
ouncl
- . . . . Equipment & Materials -
Rother District . . . ) .
) 27/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neignbourhood 20138|Residual Highway Services |D1201 Equipment & Materials 69.20|Midiand Signs (Leicester) LA TIA |5 | oo of Street Name 2050188| 202401
Council Services G+G Signs
Plates/Numb
Rother District i
other DIstrict | 210312024 | T3apLaNDEY  |P18NNING Development | ) 6l b1 nning Applications A1110 Agency Staff 1,073.00|Carrington West Ltd Agency Staff 2050276| 202401
Council Management
Rother District . . ) ) . i i als -
) 27/03/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 64.14| Tr2de UK Account (Screwix & Equipment & Materials 2050281| 202401
Council B&Q) Purchase of Tools
Rother District i -
) 27/03/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20200 Housing Needs - HB D2508 Removals and Storage 180.00|Stamford Storage Solutions Removals and Storage 2050288| 202402
Council (Housing Benefit)
- Environmental Services. . .
Rother District 3 . o . . o . . . . -
27/03/2024| T32ENVSERV  [Licensing & Community 20130|Crime and Disorder Initiatives [D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 23,305.00(Littoralis Ltd Hired and contracted services 2050290| 202401

Council

Safety

Safer Rother Partnership




Rother District

Housing Administration

c i 27/03/2024| T33HOUSING Housing 20204 Account D2513 Hired and Contracted services 2,625.00|LHS Locata (Housing Services) Ltd |Hired and Contracted services 2050291| 202401
ounclt
Rother District i i i - irs -
_ 27/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20102|Rother Museum Services  |B1100 Repairs to Premises 550.00|Black Sheep Engineering Ltd Repalrs to Premises - Repalrs - | ,q54383] 502401
Council Services Electrical Works
Rother District . . ) . . . . i i - irs -
) 27/03/2024| T33HREGEN  [Regeneration 20153|Elva Business Centre, Bexhill [B1100 Repairs to Premises 547.50|Black Sheep Engineering Ltd Repairs to Premises - Repairs 2050383 202401
Council Electrical Works
Rother District ini i i - i i - irs -
_ 27/03/2024| T3IHUMANRES |Human Resources 20173|AAdministrative Offices - Town g, Repairs to Premises 832.50|Black Sheep Engineering Ltd Repalrs to Premises - Repalrs - | ,q54383] 502401
Council Hall Electrical Works
Rother District i ilding - . . . . i i - irs -
) 27/03/2024| T3IHUMANRES |Human Resources 20175|Admin Building - AmherstRd ), Repairs to Premises 667.50|Black Sheep Engineering Ltd Repairs to Premises - Repairs 2050383 202401
Council (fmr Treasurer’s building) Electrical Works
Rother District ini i i - Pril i i - irs -
) 27/03/2024| T3IHUMANRES |Human Resources 20176|Administrative Offices - Print |, , Repairs to Premises 305.00|Black Sheep Engineering Ltd Repalrs to Premises - Repairs 2050383| 202401
Council Room Electrical Works
Rother District i i i -Fi
ot 27/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV | Neighbourhood 20102|Rother Museum Services  [B1100 Repairs to Premises 429.00|ADT Fire and Security Plc Repalrs (o Premises - Fire Alarm | ,q50491| 202402
Council Services System Maintenance
S . . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District
i 27/03/2024| T31DEMSERYV  [Democratic Services 20168|Police Crime Commissioners [D2513 Hired and Contracted services 190.00 Wlnch_els_ea Beach Community Meeting room hire election only 2050692| 202401
Council Association
(ECU) GROSS
Rother District i ini i
ot 27/03/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20204 F10using Administration A2203 Training 963.40| Able Training Support Ltd Training 2051423 202402
Council Account
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
i 27/03/2024| T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216|Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 33.00(H M Land Registry Council Tax-Land Registry 2052208| 202403
Council Enquiries
Rother District i . . . i i -
, 27/03/2024|T33PLANDEY  |F1anning Development |, 5q| BC Dangerous Structures | o515 | ired and Contracted services 6.00[H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - | ,q55505 202403
Council Management H+R Partnership Env H-Land Registry
Rother District . i - . . . i i -
) 27/03/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20200|F10using Needs - HB D2513 Hired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2052208| 202403
Council (Housing Benefit) Housing-Land Registry
Rother District . i . . . i i -
) 27/03/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20202|ROther Tenant Finder (prev |, 5 5 Hired and Contracted services 3.00[H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2052208| 202403
Council Rother Letting Service) Housing-Land Registry
Rother District i . — . . . i i -
) 27/03/2024| T33PLANDEY | F12nning Development |, 46| bjanning Applications D2513 Hired and Contracted services 12.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services 2052208| 202403
Council Management Land Registry-Planning
Rother District i i -
) 27/03/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20317|Rother Leasing Scheme D2513 Hired and Contracted services 90.00|Digital Sussex Ltd Hired and contracted services 2052581| 202403
Council Service fee paid
- ) . X . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District . . . .
) 28/03/2024| T3LCHFFIN Chief Finance Officer 20214|Ynapportion Central D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 4,647.40|East Sussex Pension Fund Salary-Pension Fund ERS 2049887 202401
Council (S151) Overheads
Unfunded
Rother District i -
) 28/03/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20200|Ftousing Needs - HB D2514 Accommodation Costs 1,200.00{Coast Holiday Lettings Ltd Accommodation Costs 2049888| 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District . i - . .
28/03/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20200|F10using Needs - HB D2514 Accommodation Costs 439.00(47-48 Havelock Road Ltd Accommodation Costs 2049891| 202401

Council

(Housing Benefit)




Rother District i . . . i als - -
) 28/03/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20114|Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces |D1201 Equipment & Materials 280.00|1.B. Lock & Safe Equipment & Materials - Parks 2049900 202401
Council Services Purchase of Padlocks
Rother District I ital - i
_ 28/03/2024| T3zCAPITAL | COrporate Policy & 70781|C2p1al - Camber Sands {1504 | Architects & Consultant Fees | 11,500.00|DK-CM Limited Architects & Consultant Fees 2049901| 202401
Council Projects Welcome Centre Capital-Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District i i i L ipti - ipti
) 28/03/2024| T31CHFFIN Chief Finance Officer 20222|Accountancy D2922 Subscriptions 7,995.00|LG Futures Ltd Subscriptions - Subscription to 2049902| 202401
Council (S151) Organisations
Rother District i i i i - i
_ 28/03/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20304|Housing First B1100 Repairs to Premises 490.00|/\&A Cleaning & Property Services | Repairs to Premises - Repairs | 51q9031 502401
Council Ltd Refurbishment of premises
Rother District . i - . .
) 28/03/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20200| Housing Needs - HB D2514 Accommodation Costs 754.00|PADA Hanlon Ltd Accommodation Costs 2049905 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District i -
) 28/03/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20200|F10using Needs - HB D2514 Accommodation Costs 4,235.00|Roost People Ltd Accommodation Costs 2049907 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District i -
st 28/03/2024| T33HOUSING ~ |Housing 20200 Housing Needs - HB D2514 Accommodation Costs 4,003.00|Roost People Ltd Accommodation Costs 2049908| 202401
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District ital - 18- i i i ital-
) 28/03/2024| T3ZCAPITAL  |Regeneration 70736|CaPial - 18-40 Beeching |} Construction/Conversion -6,932.56|P.D. Harris (Henfield) Construction/Conversion Capital- | 5500571 502401
Council Road Refurbishment Contract Payments - General
Rother District ital - 18- i i i ital-
ot 28/03/2024| T3ZCAPITAL  [Regeneration 70736|CaPital - 18-40 Beeching 1 5 Construction/Conversion 6,557.56|P.D. Harris (Henfield) Construction/Conversion Capital- | ,q5q35 202401
Council Road Refurbishment Contract Payments - General
Rother District i i i -
) 28103/2024| T33NBHDSERY | Neighbourhood 20107|Camber Beach & Foreshore |D2623 Radios and licences 845.00|2CL Communications Limited Radios and licences 2050083| 202401
Council Services Radio/Transmitter Licences
THF grant reserve Tunded
Rother District . i . . i i . .
) 28/03/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20140|Révenue expenditure D2513 Hired and Contracted services | -4,881.43|\t@ir Consultancy & Advisory Hired and Contracted services | 2050090| 202402
Council (formerly Housing Services Ltd
Dalicyvy Stratams 2. Do)
Rother District i ital - i i i
other DIStrict | 610312024 | T3zcAPITAL | COTPOTate Policy & 7071|C2pital - Camber Sands N1004 Architects & Consultant Fees | 1,571.43| Altair Consultancy & Advisory Architects & Consultant Fees 2050091 202401
Council Projects Welcome Centre Services Ltd Capital-Architect and Conslt Fees
THF grant reserve Tunded
Rother District . i . . i i i i -
, 28/03/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20140|Révenue expenditure D2513  |Hired and Contracted services | 8,734.00|A\Ir Consultancy & Advisory Hired and contracted services - | 550005 02401
Council (formerly Housing Services Ltd Housing Needs Surveys
Dalicyvy Stratams 2. Do)
Rother District i . L . . _— ising - -
) 28/03/2024|T33PLANDEY  |71@nning Development |, 1 oy ning Applications D2519 Statutory Advertising 857.31|National World Publishing Ltd Statutory Advertising - Planadv - | 5050505 502402
Council Management Rye+Battle Observer
Rother District i ials -
) 28/03/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145|Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 19.25|Sussex Plumbing Supplies Ltd Equipment & Materials 2050293 202401
Council Purchase of Tools
N Environmental Services. . . - . )
Rother District . . o - : - -
) 28/03/2024| TSZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |  70706|C2P1! - Disabled Facilities 1, o, ; Capital Grants 10,000.00|Alfa Electric Ltd Capital Grants - Capital Advances| ;505941 502401
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District - i i i i itti -
) 28/03/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20317|Rother Leasing Scheme D1206 Furniture & Fittings 225,05|HFS - Hastings Furniture Service | Fumiture & Fittings - for TA 2050330 202401
Council Ltd purchases
Rother District ) ital - )
i 28/03/2024| T3ZCAPITAL  |Housing 70751 |C@pital - Temporary N1005 Other fees 3,737.75|Booker and Best Ltd Other Fees - Capital exp Std VAT | 2050343| 202401
Council Accommodation




Hired and contracted services -

Rother District i . . . . .
) 28/03/2024| T33NBHDSERV gs:\gl:’cbec;”rhoc’d 20137|Car Parks D2513 Hired and Contracted services | 14,352.00|Flowbird Smart City UK Ltd Car Parks-CALE Online Software | 2050364| 202401
Council Service for ticket machines
Rother District i i -